
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden 861 66 20 100 70 105 120 120 60 200
2 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark 805 42 175 70 100 105 63 250
3 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands 556 48 60 44 150 72 12 50 120
4 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 492 30 15 30 24 36 25 42 24 100 30 90 46
5 Pöllänen Krista Finland 468 150 125 80 33 80
6 Guerrero Clara Colombia 461 250 28 33 150
7 Kok Wendy Netherlands 444 26 75 70 50 63 39 66 42 13
8 Wedel Sascha Denmark 393 90 3 75 50 175
9 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 388 44 75 28 30 39 63 39 20 50

10 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark 369 46 26 28 150 50 45 24
11 Flack Nina Sweden 368 105 100 40 60 45 18
12 Aziela Zandra Malaysia 327 105 72 150
13 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 324 24 40 50 75 30 105
14 Dorin-Ballard Carolyn USA 320 120 200
15 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 301 69 20 26 48 69 63 6
16 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands 293 12 50 42 39 66 15 69
17 Geissler Nadine Germany 283 60 70 48 105
18 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 270 28 100 60 42 40
19 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia 264 150 105 9
20 Luoto Patricia Germany 264 45 50 60 39 70
21 Lundén Roosa Finland 251 24 28 24 75 100
22 Kovalova Daria Ukraine 234 39 40 46 45 24 40
23 Beuhtner Laura Germany 224 42 40 40 60 42
24 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 223 80 40 26 36 6 35
25 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands 206 22 16 75 69 24
26 Wegner Jenny Sweden 204 66 18 80 40
27 Sacco Isabelle France 203 65 80 45 13
28 Cheah Esther Malaysia 195 150 45
29 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark 190 70 60 60
30 Staudinger Cassie Australia 189 65 36 25 63
31 Guldbäk Heidi Denmark 185 8 15 12 150
32 Ribguth Janin Germany 182 30 30 80 42
33 Andersson Sandra Sweden 181 55 24 33 69
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34 Koh Sharon Malaysia 180 90 90
35 Adolfsson Elin Sweden 180 36 120 24
36 Shazwani Siti Malaysia 177 60 45 72
37 Planchard Marilyn France 168 120 24 24
38 Christensen Randi B. Denmark 146 69 35 42
39 Ainge Nicki England 146 90 40 16
40 Gaillard Laurence France 146 26 120
41 Keituri Margit Finland 143 3 9 6 125
42 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands 141 24 30 48 21 18
43 Zavjalova Diana Latvia 140 60 44 36
44 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 139 16 42 24 45 12
45 Manninen Nina Finland 126 42 26 12 18 28
46 Penny Kirsten England 118 70 48
47 Célié Lauriane France 115 55 60
48 Yen Hee Kar Malaysia 115 115
49 Tomas Cheska Netherlands 115 8 30 22 6 14 35
50 Lundén Reija Finland 111 33 16 18 44
51 Timter Vanessa Germany 111 40 26 45
52 Madsen Charlotte B. Denmark 110 66 18 26
53 Herbin Sophie France 110 110
54 Johnsson Helén Sweden 109 28 72 9
55 Pöntinen Marjo Finland 105 45 12 48
56 Johansson Jenny Sweden 105 30 36 39
57 Cuva Tanya Germany 100 100
58 Pająk Daria Poland 100 50 26 24
59 Stickney Tina USA 100 40 60
60 Andersson Ida Sweden 99 90 9
61 Manninen Heidi Finland 97 75 22
62 Gross Ivonne Austria 96 18 24 30 24
63 Nurmilo Mari Finland 96 24 46 26
64 Bestova Katerina Czech Republic 94 70 24
65 Pöppler Birgit Germany 92 16 30 16 30
66 Johansson Victoria Sweden 79 10 45 24
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67 Bögeskov Nickie Denmark 78 12 42 24
68 Jane Sin Li Malaysia 75 75
69 Tkachenko Marija Latvia 72 72
70 Farkas Luminita Romania 72 72
71 Lislien Monica Norway 69 22 24 23
72 Heberle Nicole Germany 68 35 33
73 Impola Hannele Finland 67 24 3 40
74 Johansen Jeanett H. Norway 67 12 33 22
75 Göbel-Janka Michaela Germany 66 22 44
76 Barnes Lynda USA 66 66
77 Tan Jazreel Singapore 63 63
78 Jokinen Jonna Finland 62 18 16 28
79 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands 62 33 6 23
80 Linderoth Josefine Sweden 60 60
81 Adler Tamara Austria 58 16 42
82 Leal Luz Adriana Colimbia 57 15 24 18
83 Johansen Stine Denmark 57 18 39
84 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark 56 16 22 18
85 Jansen Ellen Netherlands 56 30 12 14
86 Forslund Sonja Finland 55 3 30 22
87 Keränen Jenni Finland 54 39 3 12
88 Orlova Anna Russia 53 30 23
89 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 51 42 9
90 Hanusíková Blanka Czech 51 23 28
91 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 50 12 16 22
92 Hansen Andrea Norway 50 50
93 Korobkova Alena Russia 50 50
94 Kuznetcova Yana Russia 50 50
95 Korherr Sandra Austria 49 22 24 3
96 Hultin Isabelle Sweden 48 36 12
97 Frioni Pamela Italy 47 36 11
98 Hanusova Dana Czech Republic 46 46
99 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark 46 24 22
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100 Pasanen Sanna Finland 46 16 30
101 Hulsch Tina Germany 46 46
102 Gabel Janine Germany 45 45
103 Hanzlovsk a Petra Czech Republic 44 44
104 Padarova Ivana Czech Republic 42 42
105 Leskinen Suvi Finland 42 12 30
106 Lindner Eva Germany 42 42
107 Dallelucche Manuela Italy 42 42
108 Križman Mihela Slovenia 42 16 26
109 Özogluuntur Ebru Turkey 42 42
110 Korablinova Nadejda Russia 41 30 11
111 Bouillier Laurene France 40 40
112 Kabowski Lisa Germany 40 28 12
113 Pesek Beatrix Hungary 40 40
114 Del Olmo de La Fuen Sara Italy 40 40
115 Glendert Malin Sweden 40 40
116 Simonsen Trine Denmark 39 39
117 Bagnolini Monica Italy 39 39
118 Almestrand Line Berg Norway 39 18 21
119 Aksular Gulhan Turkey 39 39
120 Goossens Katrien Belgium 38 12 20 6
121 Mäkelä Jenni Finland 36 36
122 Theissen Tanja Germany 36 36
123 Antin Shahaf Israel 36 36
124 Baraldi Fabiana Italy 36 36
125 Regoli Annalisa Italy 36 18 18
126 Milkovich Elena Russia 36 12 15 9
127 Burkal Pia Denmark 35 35
128 Kryl Kristina Russia 35 35
129 Stankova Petra Slovakia 35 6 26 3
130 Oberkersch Teresa Austria 34 16 18
131 Mäkelä Sonja Finland 34 18 16
132 Broinger Jacqueline Austria 33 33
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133 Kämäräinen Iina Finland 33 9 24
134 Tuomisalo Laura Finland 33 33
135 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 33 33
136 Cataoli Simona Italy 33 33
137 Santamaria Lara Italy 33 33
138 Ciattoni Simona Italy 31 18 13
139 Lebrova Jana Czech Republic 30 30
140 Bretteville Elise France 30 30
141 Mattalini Monica Italy 30 24 6
142 Polyanskaya Julia Russia 30 30
143 Balzano Annalisa Spain 30 30
144 Uhlich Sonja Germany 29 8 5 16
145 Navakova Miluse Czech Republic 28 28
146 Saint Marc Aude France 28 10 18
147 Kindzule Adina Latvia 28 28
148 Tabachkova Olga Russia 28 16 12
149 Skovgaard Else Denmark 26 12 14
150 Murat Valérie France 26 20 6
151 Cafaro Luciana Italy 26 18 8
152 Taschini Antonella Italy 26 24 2
153 Puigros Rosa Mas Catalonia 25 16 9
154 Dressel Katia Iben Denmark 25 12 13
155 Ratia Riikka Finland 25 9 16
156 Torgersen Patcharin Norway 25 25
157 Merklejn Joasia Poland 25 25
158 Smirnova Evgenia Russia 25 25
159 Di Benedetto Helga Spain 25 25
160 Bogdanova Elena Bulgaria 24 24
161 De Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark 24 6 18
162 Kristensen Pernille Denmark 24 24
163 Cheri Guldbrand Camilla Denmark 24 24
164 Hilpinen Anja Finland 24 24
165 Mäkipää Helvi Finland 24 24
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166 Michajlow Adile Germany 24 24
167 Beatrix Pesek Hungary 24 24
168 Hegedus Eva Hungary 24 24
169 Frassineti Daniela Italy 24 24
170 Jimenez Gonzalez Monica Italy 24 24
171 Jacobs Chantal Netherlands 24 12 12
172 Schijf Bernadette Netherlands 24 24
173 Fosseide Tove Norway 24 24
174 Efimova Zaryana Russia 24 24
175 Barthelemy Aline San Marino 24 24
176 Klima Bettina Slovenia 24 12 12
177 Segura Asuncion Spain 24 24
178 Karlsson Frida Sweden 24 24
179 Erol Hicran Turkey 24 24
180 Gürkan Duygu Turkey 24 24
181 Senturk Tulin Turkey 24 24
182 Leen Charlotte Denmark 23 23
183 Carannante Tiziana Malta 23 23
184 Plummen Kelly Netherlands 23 12 11
185 Speckbacher Ricarda Austria 22 16 6
186 Frysova Vera Czech Republic 22 22
187 Laub Sabrina Germany 22 22
188 Bodolai Dorottya Hungary 22 22
189 Sala Alba Italy 22 22
190 Grzybowska Felinda Poland 22 22
191 Bulanova Maria Russia 22 22
192 Pospisilova Veronika Slovakia 22 6 16
193 Musar Anja Kalan Slovenia 22 22
194 Jeppesen Lotte Denmark 21 21
195 Schmidt Eriksen Cecilie Denmark 21 13 8
196 Hansen Tanja Denmark 21 21
197 Ferina Roberta Italy 21 21
198 Gorbacheva Julia Russia 21 21
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199 Andersen Louise Denmark 20 20
200 Giles Zara England 20 20
201 Rieger Juliane Germany 20 8 12
202 Fusco Raffaella Italy 20 20
203 Hansen Randi Norway 20 20
204 Korobkova Varvara Russia 20 20
205 Weber Andrea Austria 19 16 3
206 Jensen Maria Bak Denmark 18 18
207 Johansen Rikke Denmark 18 18
208 Blomberg Jenni Finland 18 18
209 Rantala Henna Finland 18 6 12
210 Cinar Gökçe Turkey 18 18
211 Gümüs Ezgi Turkey 18 18
212 Kanbur Hulya Turkey 18 18
213 Kayim Ferah Sohret Turkey 18 18
214 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey 18 18
215 Sazonova Elena Russia 17 9 8
216 Bergen Wendy Belgium 16 16
217 Stysova Bohdana Czech Republic 16 16
218 Gylden Iida Finland 16 16
219 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland 16 16
220 Poikonen Heidi Finland 16 16
221 Stolting Julia Germany 16 16
222 Slamkova Katarina Slovakia 16 16
223 Debenec Maja Slovenia 16 16
224 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden 16 16
225 Torrents Sandra Catalonia 15 12 3
226 Nielsen Pernille Fischer Denmark 15 15
227 Nörregaard Marie Denmark 15 15
228 John Lisa England 15 15
229 Alanko Noora Finland 15 3 12
230 Di Martino Nathalie France 15 15
231 Wustinger Monika Germany 15 4 8 3
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232 Matrullo Maria Rosaria Italy 15 15
233 Provenzi Pamela Italy 15 15
234 Tumileviciute Ruta Lithuania 15 3 12
235 de Jong Marieke Netherlands 15 15
236 Bakken Sandra Norway 15 15
237 Smevik Trine Horgen Norway 15 15
238 Smotrova Ksenia Russia 15 15
239 Andersen Helle O. Denmark 14 14
240 Jacques Amandine France 14 5 9
241 van Ojik Tessa van Netherlands 14 6 8
242 Andersen Grethe Norway 14 14
243 Aureliusson Ann-Louise Norway 14 14
244 Figueroa Maria Rafaelita Philippines 14 14
245 Belenko Viktoria Russia 14 14
246 Tikhonova Anastasia Russia 14 14
247 Urbistazu Gabriela Spain 14 14
248 Lin Xiaoyun China 13 13
249 Arcidiacono Giuseppina Italy 13 13
250 Greiner Samantha Netherlands 13 2 11
251 Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway 13 13
252 Lillelien Lene Norway 13 13
253 Sukhanova Galina Russia 13 13
254 Gablek Christine Austria 12 12
255 Požar Eva Austria 12 12
256 Rohrmoser Christine Austria 12 12
257 Werner Monika Austria 12 12
258 Alcacer Pilar Perales Catalonia 12 12
259 Sanz Cristina Catalonia 12 12
260 Hustovova Jana Czech Republic 12 12
261 Krnakova Sarka Czech Republic 12 12
262 Johansen Anny Denmark 12 12
263 Kristensen Karina Denmark 12 12
264 Petersen Majbrit Denmark 12 12
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265 Rasmussen Pernille Denmark 12 12
266 Korkiamäki Petra Finland 12 12
267 Koukkari Petra Finland 12 12
268 Nurmilo Reija Finland 12 12
269 Puska Jasmin Finland 12 12
270 Facius Monic Germany 12 12
271 Sarcan Adile Germany 12 12
272 Vajda Katalin Hungary 12 12
273 Castagna Marzia Italy 12 12
274 Tiragallo Maria Vittoria Italy 12 12
275 Celiseva Jelena Latvia 12 12
276 Sin Li Jane Malaysia 12 12
277 Frøshaug Ragnhild Norway 12 12
278 Mortensen Vibeke Norway 12 12
279 Tvedt Torill Norway 12 12
280 Ruseeva Julia Russia 12 12
281 Voronkova Daria Russia 12 12
282 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia 12 12
283 Musar Nataša Pirc Slovenia 12 12
284 Lindström Catherine Sweden 12 12
285 Binici Elhan Sevgi Turkey 12 12
286 Küçük Meryem Turkey 12 12
287 Oznur Cigdem Turkey 12 12
288 Taspolat Ezgi Turkey 12 12
289 Brodersen Christina Denmark 11 11
290 Hongisto Marja Finland 11 3 8
291 Torregrossa Letizia Italy 11 11
292 Fosseide Grethe Norway 11 11
293 Stivang Miriam Lindegaard Norway 11 11
294 Stepanova Tatyana Russia 11 11
294 Cardi Laetitia France 10 10
296 Maitre Nadège France 10 10
297 Trouniac Elise France 10 10
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298 Borst Lisanne Netherlands 10 4 6
299 Koshel Maria Russia 10 6 4
300 Kristensen Grethe Denmark 9 9
301 Overgaard Ida Denmark 9 9
302 Taylor Michaela Denmark 9 9
303 Mäkelä Salla Finland 9 9
304 Lippek Katharina Germany 9 9
305 Dosztaly Sarolta Hungary 9 9
306 Jatko-Lundberg Elaine Sweden 9 9
307 Lenz Eveline Austria 8 8
308 Rauscher Christine Austria 8 8
309 Spacal Rita Austria 8 8
310 Abras Florence Belgium 8 8
311 Inglés Ingrid Julià Catalonia 8 8
312 Medina Noelia Rastrero Catalonia 8 8
313 Mojarro Lia Catalonia 8 8
314 Sanchez Meritxell Catalonia 8 8
315 Zabkova Lucie Czech Republic 8 8
316 Bogeskov Nickie Marie Denmark 8 8
317 Wrisberg Charmaine Denmark 8 8
318 Mähönen Heli Finland 8 8
319 Putkisto Tiia Finland 8 8
320 Derynck Isabelle France 8 5 3
321 Wisniewski Fely France 8 8
322 Filor Alexandra Germany 8 8
323 Gerbracht Melanie Germany 8 8
324 Glasl Cornelia Germany 8 8
325 Weschke Nina Germany 8 8
326 Andreello Paola Italy 8 8
327 Carta Stefania Italy 8 8
328 Elena Grazia Italy 8 8
329 Jacobsen Åse Norway 8 8
330 Krogh Therese Norway 8 8
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331 Løvdal Mona Norway 8 8
332 Mathiesen Elin Norway 8 8
333 Monsen Janne Norway 8 8
334 Gouveia Natercia Portugal 8 8
335 Istomina Ksenia Russia 8 8
336 Kislyak Anna Russia 8 8
337 Korobkova Inna Russia 8 8
338 Baluchova Alena Slovakia 8 8
339 Garcia Prado Lola Spain 8 8
340 Rius Sala Antonia Spain 8 8
341 Yakunina Alexandra Ukraine 8 8
342 Kadensky Andrea Austria 6 6
343 Pilecky Jutta Austria 6 6
344 Schadner Petra Austria 6 6
345 Weiss Nina Austria 6 6
346 Vallons Melissa Belgium 6 6
347 van Boom Christine Belgium 6 6
348 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium 6 6
349 Meteksinova Mariana Bulgaria 6 6
350 Chladkova Hana Czech Republic 6 6
351 Hakamäki Tiia Finland 6 6
352 Styrman Jenni Finland 6 6
353 Guigon Danièle France 6 6
354 Reichwald Monique Germany 6 6
355 Giustini Sara Italy 6 6
356 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy 6 6
357 Rossi Melania Italy 6 6
358 van den Bos Mariska Netherlands 6 6
359 Lønne Ingelinn Norway 6 6
360 Mahrra Sonya Norway 6 6
361 Kharlamova Polina Russia 6 6
362 Kuleshova Anastasia Russia 6 6
363 Kulikova Ksenia Russia 6 6
364 Pokasova Anastasia Russia 6 6
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365 Suslikova Elena Russia 6 6
366 Gauton Marie France 5 5
367 Brasser Danielle Netherlands 5 5
368 Wouters Laura Belgium 4 4
369 Lisser Natalia Ann De Denmark 4 4
370 Kammerer Alexandra Germany 4 4
371 Di Paolantonio Monica Italy 4 4
372 Giuffrida Carmelina Italy 4 4
373 Salomone Paola Italy 4 4
374 Vatteroni Simonetta Italy 4 4
375 Said Stephanie Malta 4 4
376 Koudstaal Kimberley Netherlands 4 4
377 Visser Jolanda Netherlands 4 4
378 Danacheva Elizaveta Russia 4 4
379 Koshel Ekaterina Russia 4 4
380 Sheshenya Tatyana Russia 4 4
381 Zvereva Ekaterina Russia 4 4
382 Kleinova Lucia Slovakia 4 4
383 Sramkova Kristina Slovakia 4 4
384 Zauner Daniela Austria 3 3
385 Fonzo Franca Italy 3 3
386 Galli Simonetta Italy 3 3
387 Messina Francesca Italy 3 3
388 Suriano Elena Italy 3 3
389 Valentini Stefania Italy 3 3
390 Fedorova Maria Russia 3 3
391 Gryaznova Varvara Russia 3 3
392 Krutikova Viktoria Russia 3 3
393 Sozinova Julia Russia 3 3
394 Hellemann Sanne Belgium 2 2
395 Cattaneo Susi Italy 2 2
396 Perna Fiorella Italy 2 2
397 Tipaldi Piera Italy 2 2
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398 Hendriks Amy Netherlands 2 2
399 Lenuta Petrut Romania 2 2
400 Carini Viviana Italy 1 1
401 Dantuono Concetta Italy 1 1
402 Di Martino Angelina Italy 1 1
403 Fine Patrizia Italy 1 1
404 Leone Paola Italy 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Pöllänen Krista Finland
2 120 Dorin-Ballard Carolyn USA
3 105 Flack Nina Sweden 
4 90 Ainge Nicki England
5 75 Manninen Heidi Finland
6 72 Tkachenko Marija Latvia
7 69 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 
8 66 Persson Planefors Joline Sweden 
9 63 Tan Jazreel Singapore
10 60 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
11 45 Luoto Patricia Germany 
12 45 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
13 42 Beuhtner Laura Germany 
14 42 Manninen Nina Finland
15 39 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
16 39 Keränen Jenni Finland
17 36 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
18 36 Adolfsson Elin Sweden 
19 33 Lundén Reija Finland
20 33 Tuomisalo Laura Finland
21 24 Mäkipää Helvi Finland
22 24 Impola Hannele Finland
23 24 Lundén Roosa Finland
24 24 Nurmilo Mari Finland
25 24 Hilpinen Anja Finland
26 18 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
27 18 Blomberg Jenni Finland
28 18 Gross Ivonne Austria
29 18 Jokinen Jonna Finland
30 18 Regoli Annalisa Italy
31 12 Korkiamäki Petra Finland
32 12 Lindström Catherine Sweden 
33 12 Leskinen Suvi Finland
34 12 Ruseeva Julia Russia
35 12 Nurmilo Reija Finland
36 9 Jatko-Lundberg Elaine Sweden 
37 9 Kämäräinen Iina Finland
38 9 Ratia Riikka Finland
39 9 Sazonova Elena Russia
40 9 Mäkelä Salla Finland
41 6 Styrman Jenni Finland
42 6 Pilecky Jutta Austria
43 6 Hakamäki Tiia Finland
44 6 Rantala Henna Finland
45 6 Koshel Maria Russia
46 3 Tumileviciute Ruta Lithuania
47 3 Alanko Noora Finland
48 3 Hongisto Marja Finland
49 3 Forslund Sonja Finland
50 3 Keituri Margit Finland

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Pająk Daria Poland
2 40 Beuthner Laura Germany
3 35 Heberle Nicole Germany
4 30 Ribguth Janin Germany
5 25 Merklejn Joasia Poland
6 24 Cheri Guldbrand Camilla Denmark 
7 23 Hanusíková Blanka Czech
8 22 Grzybowska Felinda Poland
9 21 Hansen Tanja Denmark 

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 02
5th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Cuva Tanya Germany
2 80 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
3 70 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
4 60 Geissler Nadine Germany
5 50 Luoto Patricia Germany
6 48 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
7 46 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
8 44 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
9 42 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
10 40 Timter Vanessa Germany
11 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
12 30 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
13 28 Kabowski Lisa Germany
14 28 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
15 26 Kok Wendy Netherlands
16 26 Pajak Daria Poland
17 24 Brondsted Britt Denmark
18 24 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands
19 22 Göbel-Janka Michaela Germany
20 22 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
21 16 Pöppler Birgit Germany
22 16 Bergen Wendy Belgium
23 16 Stolting Julia Germany
24 16 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
25 16 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
26 12 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
27 12 Goossens Katrien Belgium
28 12 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
29 12 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
30 12 Jacobs Chantal Netherlands
31 8 Uhlich Sonja Germany
32 8 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark
33 8 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
34 8 Bogeskov Nickie Marie Lund Denmark
35 8 Abras Florence Belgium
36 6 van Boom Christine Belgium
37 6 Ojik Tessa van Netherlands
38 6 Vallons Melissa Belgium
39 6 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium
40 6 van den Bos Mariska Netherlands
41 4 Borst Lisanne Netherlands
42 4 Lisser Natalia Ann De Denmark
43 4 Koudstaal Kimberley Netherlands
44 4 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
45 4 Wouters Laura Belgium
46 2 Hellemann Sanne Belgium
47 2 Greiner Samantha Netherlands
48 2 Hendriks Amy Netherlands

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2011 / Netherlands / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Guerrero Clara Colombia
2 200 Dorin-Ballard Carolyn USA
3 175 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
4 150 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia
5 125 Pöllänen Krista Finland
6 120 Planchard Marilyn France
7 115 Yen Hee Kar Malaysia
8 110 Herbin Sophie France
9 105 Aziela Zandra Malaysia
10 100 Flack Nina Sweden
11 75 Kok Wendy Netherlands
12 75 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
13 70 Geissler Nadine Germany
14 70 Penny Kirsten England
15 65 Staudinger Cassie Australia
16 65 Sacco Isabelle France
17 60 Luoto Patricia Germany
18 60 Shazwani Siti Malaysia
19 55 Andersson Sandra Sweden
20 55 Célié Lauriane France
21 40 Ainge Nicki England
22 40 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
23 40 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
24 40 Glendert Malin Sweden
25 40 Bouillier Laurene France
26 30 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
27 30 Korablinova Nadejda Russia
28 30 Orlova Anna Russia
29 30 Bretteville Elise France
30 30 Pöppler Birgit Germany
31 20 Giles Zara England
32 20 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
33 20 Goossens Katrien Belgium
34 20 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
35 20 Murat Valérie France
36 15 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
37 15 Guldbäk Heidi Denmark
38 15 John Lisa England
39 15 Leal Luz Adriana Colimbia
40 15 Di Martino Nathalie France
41 10 Johansson Victoria Sweden
42 10 Cardi Laetitia France
43 10 Saint Marc Aude France
44 10 Trouniac Elise France
45 10 Maitre Nadège France
46 5 Derynck Isabelle France
47 5 Uhlich Sonja Germany
48 5 Brasser Danielle Netherlands
49 5 Jacques Amandine France
50 5 Gauton Marie France

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 04
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Platinum



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
2 80 Sacco Isabelle France
3 70 Kok Wendy Netherlands
4 60 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
5 50 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
6 48 Penny Kirsten England
7 46 Nurmilo Mari Finland
8 44 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
9 42 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
10 40 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
11 30 Ribguth Janin Germany
12 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
13 28 Guerrero Clara Colombia
14 28 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
15 26 Gaillard Laurence France
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Planchard Marilyn France
18 24 Leal Luz Adriana Catalonia
19 22 Lislien Monica Norway
20 22 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
21 16 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
22 16 Ainge Nicki England
23 16 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
24 16 Puigros Rosa Mas Catalonia
25 16 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
26 12 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
27 12 Torrents Sandra Catalonia
28 12 Alcacer Pilar Perales Catalonia
29 12 Tumileviciute Ruta Lithuania
30 12 Sanz Cristina Catalonia
31 8 Mojarro Lia Catalonia
32 8 Medina Noelia Rastrero Catalonia
33 8 Inglés Ingrid Julià Catalonia
34 8 Sanchez Meritxell Catalonia
35 8 Gouveia Natercia Portugal

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 05
IX Catalonia Open - Trofeu Galasa / Catalonia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 80 Ribguth Janin Germany
3 70 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
4 60 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
5 50 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
6 48 Geissler Nadine Germany
7 46 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
8 44 Göbel-Janka Michaela Germany
9 42 Lindner Eva Germany
10 40 Beuthner Laura Germany
11 30 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands
12 30 Forslund Sonja Finland
13 28 Kindzule Adina Latvia
14 28 Lundén Roosa Finland
15 26 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
16 26 Timter Vanessa Germany
17 24 Andersson Sandra Sweden
18 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
19 22 Laub Sabrina Germany
20 22 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
21 16 Uhlich Sonja Germany
22 16 Pasanen Sanna Finland
23 16 Pöppler Birgit Germany
24 16 Jokinen Jonna Finland
25 16 Lundén Reija Finland
26 12 Facius Monic Germany
27 12 Johansen Jeanett H. Norway
28 12 Bögeskov Nickie Denmark
29 12 Kabowski Lisa Germany
30 12 Celiseva Jelena Latvia
31 8 Rieger Juliane Germany
32 8 Filor Alexandra Germany
33 8 Weschke Nina Germany
34 8 Glasl Cornelia Germany
35 8 Gerbracht Melanie Germany
36 6 Stankova Petra Slovakia
37 6 De Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark
38 6 Guigon Danièle France
39 6 Reichwald Monique Germany
40 6 Pospisilova Veronika Slovakia
41 4 Kleinova Lucia Slovakia
42 4 Sramkova Kristina Slovakia
43 4 Wustinger Monika Germany
44 4 Kammerer Alexandra Germany

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 06
2nd Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open 2011 / Germany / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
2 80 Pöllänen Krista Finland
3 70 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
4 60 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
5 50 Kok Wendy Netherlands
6 48 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
7 46 Hulsch Tina Germany
8 44 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
9 42 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
10 40 Flack Nina Sweden
11 30 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
12 30 Johansson Jenny Netherlands
13 28 Johnsson Helén Sweden
14 28 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
15 26 Manninen Nina Finland
16 26 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
17 24 Gross Ivonne Austria
18 24 Beatrix Pesek Hungary
19 22 Korherr Sandra Austria
20 22 Musar Anja Kalan Slovenia
21 16 Oberkersch Teresa Austria
22 16 Križman Mihela Slovenia
23 16 Debenec Maja Slovenia
24 16 Speckbacher Ricarda Austria
25 16 Tabachkova Olga Russia
26 12 Požar Eva Austria
27 12 Klima Bettina Slovenia
28 12 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia
29 12 Musar Nataša Pirc Slovenia
30 12 Milkovich Elena Russia
31 8 Rauscher Christine Austria

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 07
5th Qubica/AMF Open 2011 / Slovenia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
2 120 Adolfsson Elin Sweden
3 105 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
4 90 Andersson Ida Sweden
5 75 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
6 72 Johnson Helén Sweden
7 69 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
8 66 Wegner Jenny Sweden
9 63 Kok Wendy Netherlands
10 60 Flack Nina Sweden
11 45 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
12 45 Johansson Victoria Sweden
13 42 Özogluuntur Ebru Turkey
14 42 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
15 39 Aksular Gulhan Turkey
16 39 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
17 36 Johansson Jenny Sweden
18 36 Hultin Isabelle Sweden
19 33 Andersson Sandra Sweden
20 33 Mizrahi Sarit Israel
21 24 Erol Hicran Turkey
22 24 Gürkan Duygu Turkey
23 24 Michajlow Adile Germany
24 24 Senturk Tulin Turkey
25 24 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
26 18 Cinar Gökçe Turkey
27 18 Kayim Ferah Sohret Turkey
28 18 Gümüs Ezgi Turkey
29 18 Kanbur Hulya Turkey
30 18 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey
31 12 Taspolat Ezgi Turkey
32 12 Oznur Cigdem Turkey
33 12 Küçük Meryem Turkey
34 12 Binici Elhan Sevgi Turkey

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 08
8th Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
2 120 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
3 105 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
4 90 Wedel Sascha Denmark
5 75 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
6 72 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
7 69 Christensen Randi B. Denmark
8 66 Madsen Charlotte B. Denmark
9 63 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
10 60 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
11 45 Flack Nina Sweden
12 45 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
13 42 Bögeskov Nickie Denmark
14 42 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
15 39 Kok Wendy Netherlands
16 39 Simonsen Trine Denmark
17 36 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
18 36 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
19 33 Johansen Jeanett H. Norway
20 33 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands
21 24 Karlsson Frida Sweden
22 24 Kristensen Pernille Denmark
23 24 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark
24 24 Lundën Rosa Finland
25 24 Lislien Monica Norway
26 18 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
27 18 Johansen Stine Denmark
28 18 De Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark
29 18 Jensen Maria Bak Denmark
30 18 Almestrand Line Berg Norway
31 12 Rasmussen Pernille Denmark
32 12 Kristensen Karina Denmark
33 12 Dressel Katia Iben Denmark
34 12 Skovgaard Else Denmark
35 12 Mortensen Vibeke Norway
36 9 Overgaard Ida Denmark
37 9 Taylor Michaela Denmark
38 9 Kristensen Grethe Denmark

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 09
Bowltech Aalborg International 2011 / Denmark / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
2 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 35 Burkal Pia Denmark
4 30 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
5 25 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
6 24 Bögeskov Nickie Denmark
7 23 Leen Charlotte Denmark
8 22 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark
9 21 Jeppesen Lotte Denmark
10 20 Andersen Louise Denmark
11 15 Nörregaard Marie Denmark
12 15 Nielsen Pernille Fischer Denmark
13 14 Andersen Helle O. Denmark
14 14 Skovgaard Else Denmark
15 13 Eriksen Cecilie S. Denmark
16 13 Dressel Katia Iben Denmark
17 12 Johansen Anny Denmark
18 12 Petersen Majbrit Denmark
19 11 Brodersen Christina Denmark

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 10
Odense International / Denmark / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Cheah Esther Malaysia
2 120 Gaillard Laurence France
3 105 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia
4 90 Koh Sharon Malaysia
5 75 Jane Sin Li Malaysia
6 72 Aziela Zandra Malaysia
7 69 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
8 66 Kok Wendy Netherlands
9 63 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
10 60 Beuthner Laura Germany
11 45 Shazwani Siti Malaysia
12 45 Sacco Isabelle France
13 42 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
14 42 Dallelucche Manuela Italy
15 39 Bagnolini Monica Italy
16 39 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
17 36 Baraldi Fabiana Italy
18 36 Frioni Pamela Italy
19 33 Cataoli Simona Italy
20 33 Santamaria Lara Italy
21 24 Frassineti Daniela Italy
22 24 Mattalini Monica Italy
23 24 Barthelemy Aline San Marino
24 24 Taschini Antonella Italy
25 24 Segura Asuncion Spain
26 18 Cafaro Luciana Italy
27 18 Regoli Annalisa Italy
28 18 Ciattoni Simona Italy

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 11
7th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Aziela Zandra Malaysia
2 120 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
3 105 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
4 90 Koh Sharon Malaysia
5 75 Lundén Roosa Finland
6 72 Shazwani Siti Malaysia
7 69 Andersson Sandra Sweden
8 66 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
9 63 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
10 60 Celie Lauriane France
11 45 Cheah Esther Malaysia
12 45 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
13 42 Kok Wendy Netherlands
14 42 Ribguth Janin Germany
15 39 Johansson Jenny Sweden
16 39 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
17 36 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
18 36 Staudinger Cassie Australia
19 33 Pöllänen Krista Finland
20 33 Guerrero Clara Colombia
21 24 Johansson Victoria Sweden
22 24 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
23 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
24 24 Planchard Marilyn France
25 24 Adolfsson Elin Sweden
26 18 Lunden Reija Finland
27 18 Flack Nina Sweden
28 18 Leal Luz Adriana Catalonia
29 18 Wegner Jenny Sweden
30 18 Saint Marc Aude France
31 12 Hultin Isabelle Sweden
32 12 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
33 12 Manninen Nina Finland
34 12 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
35 12 Sin Li Jane Malaysia
36 9 Johnsson Helen Sweden
37 9 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia
38 9 Andersson Ida Sweden
39 9 Jacques Amandine France
40 9 Puiggros Rosa Mas Catalonia
41 6 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
42 6 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
43 6 van der Mer Danielle Netherlands
44 6 Murat Valerie France
45 6 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
46 3 Impola Hannele Finland
47 3 Derynck Isabelle France
48 3 Wedel Sascha Denmark
49 3 Torrents Sandra Catalonia
50 3 Keränen Jenni Finland

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 12
33 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
2 80 Wegner Jenny Sweden
3 70 Bestova Katerina Czech Republic
4 60 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
5 50 Kuznetcova Yana Russia
6 48 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands
7 46 Hanusova Dana Czech Republic
8 44 Hanzlovsk a Petra Czech Republic
9 42 Padarova Ivana Czech Republic
10 40 Pesek Beatrix Hungary
11 30 Lebrova Jana Czech Republic
12 30 Gross Ivonne Austria
13 28 Navakova Miluse Czech Republic
14 28 Hanusikova Blanka Czech Republic
15 26 Stankova Petra Slovakia
16 26 Krizman Mihela Slovenia
17 24 Hegedus Eva Hungary
18 24 Korherr Sandra Austria
19 22 Bodolai Dorottya Hungary
20 22 Frysova Vera Czech Republic
21 16 Weber Andrea Austria
22 16 Pospisilova Veronika Slovakia
23 16 Slamkova Katarina Slovakia
24 16 Stysova Bohdana Czech Republic
25 16 Adler Tamara Austria
26 12 Werner Monika Austria
27 12 Krnakova Sarka Czech Republic
28 12 Vajda Katalin Hungary
29 12 Hustovova Jana Czech Republic
30 12 Rohrmoser Christine Austria
31 8 Wustinger Monika Austria
32 8 Baluchova Alena Slovakia
33 8 Spacal Rita Austria
34 8 Lenz Eveline Austria
35 8 Zabkova Lucie Czech Republic
36 6 Chladkova Hana Czech Republic

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 13
BNC Open / Slovakia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Hansen Andrea Norway
2 40 Wegner Jenny Sweden
3 35 Christensen Randi Brogaard Denmark
4 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
5 25 Torgersen Patcharin Norway
6 24 Fosseide Tove Norway
7 23 Lislien Monica Norway
8 22 Johansen Jeanett Haavelmoen Norway
9 21 Almestrand Line Berg Norway
10 20 Hansen Randi Norway
11 15 Smevik Trine Horgen Norway
12 15 Bakken Sandra Norway
13 14 Andersen Grethe Norway
14 14 Aureliusson Ann-Louise Norway
15 13 Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway
16 13 Lillelien Lene Norway
17 12 Frøshaug Ragnhild Norway
18 12 Tvedt Torill Norway
19 11 Fosseide Grethe Norway
20 11 Stivang Miriam Lindegaard Norway
21 8 Mathiesen Elin Norway
22 8 Monsen Janne Norway
23 8 Jacobsen Åse Norway
24 8 Krogh Therese Norway
25 8 Løvdal Mona Norway
26 6 Lønne Ingelinn Norway
27 6 Mahrra Sonya Norway

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 14
Linne Norwegian Open 2011 / Norway / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Korobkova Alena Russia
2 40 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
3 35 Kryl Kristina Russia
4 30 Polyanskaya Julia Russia
5 25 Smirnova Evgenia Russia
6 24 Efimova Zaryana Russia
7 23 Orlova Anna Russia
8 22 Bulanova Maria Russia
9 21 Gorbacheva Julia Russia
10 20 Korobkova Varvara Russia
11 15 Smotrova Ksenia Russia
12 15 Milkovich Elena Russia
13 14 Belenko Viktoria Russia
14 14 Tikhonova Anastasia Russia
15 13 Lin Xiaoyun China
16 13 Sukhanova Galina Russia
17 12 Tabachkova Olga Russia
18 12 Voronkova Daria Russia
19 11 Korablinova Nadezhda Russia
20 11 Stepanova Tatyana Russia
21 8 Korobkova Inna Russia
22 8 Shatalova Elvira Russia
23 8 Kislyak Anna Russia
24 8 Istomina Ksenia Russia
25 8 Yakunina Alexandra Ukraine
26 6 Suslikova Elena Russia
27 6 Kharlamova Polina Russia
28 6 Kuleshova Anastasia Russia
29 6 Kulikova Ksenia Russia
30 6 Pokasova Anastasia Russia
31 4 Koshel Maria Russia
32 4 Danacheva Elizaveta Russia
33 4 Koshel Ekaterina Russia
34 4 Zvereva Ekaterina Russia
35 4 Sheshenya Tatyana Russia
36 3 Sozinova Julia Russia
37 3 Gryaznova Varvara Russia
38 3 Krutikova Viktoria Russia
39 3 Fedorova Maria Russia

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 15
Russian Open / Russia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
2 40 Stickney Tina USA
3 35 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
4 30 Poppler Birgit Germany
5 25 Staudinger Cassie Australia
6 24 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
7 23 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands
8 22 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
9 21 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands
10 20 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
11 15 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
12 15 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
13 14 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
14 14 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
15 13 Kok Wendy Netherlands
16 13 Sacco Isabelle France
17 12 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
18 12 Jacobs Chantal Netherlands
19 11 Greiner Samantha Netherlands
20 11 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
21 8 Wrisberg Charmaine Denmark
22 8 van Ojik Tessa Netherlands
23 8 Schmidt Eriksen Cecilie Denmark
24 8 Wisniewski Fely France
25 8 Andreello Paola Italy
26 6 Goossens Katrien Belgium
27 6 Borst Lisanne Netherlands

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 16
Chandra Open 2011 / Netherlands / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Guerrero Clara Colombia
2 120 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
3 105 Geissler Nadine Germany
4 90 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
5 75 Wedel Sascha Denmark
6 72 Farkas Luminita Romania
7 69 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
8 66 Barnes Lynda USA
9 63 Staudinger Cassie Australia
10 60 Stickney Tina USA
11 45 Timter Vanessa Germany
12 45 Gabel Janine Germany
13 42 Adler Tamara Austria
14 42 Beuthner Laura Germany
15 39 Johansen Stine Denmark
16 39 Luoto Patricia Germany
17 36 Antin Shahaf Israel
18 36 Theissen Tanja Germany
19 33 Heberle Nicole Germany
20 33 Broinger Jacqueline Austria
21 24 Gross Ivonne Austria
22 24 Schijf Bernadette Netherlands
23 24 Bestova Katerina Czech Republic
24 24 Pajak Daria Poland
25 24 Bogdanova Elena Bulgaria
26 18 Johansen Rikke Denmark
27 18 Manninen Nina Finland
28 18 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
29 18 De Rooij Maxime Netherlands
30 18 Oberkersch Teresa Austria
31 12 Rieger Juliane Germany
32 12 Gablek Christine Austria
33 12 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark
34 12 Sarcan Adile Germany
35 12 Klima Bettina Austria
36 9 Dosztaly Sarolta Hungary
37 9 Milkovich Elena Russia
38 9 Lippek Katharina Germany
39 9 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
40 9 Keituri Margit Finland
41 6 Schadner Petra Austria
42 6 Meteksinova Mariana Bulgaria
43 6 Speckbacher Ricarda Austria
44 6 Weiss Nina Austria
45 6 Kadensky Andrea Austria
46 3 Stankova Petra Slovakia
47 3 Korherr Sandra Austria
48 3 Weber Andrea Austria
49 3 Wustinger Monika Austria
50 3 Zauner Daniela Austria

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 17
9th Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lundén Roosa Finland
2 80 Pöllänen Krista Finland
3 70 Luoto Patricia Germany
4 60 Persson Planefors Joline Sweden
5 50    Wedel    Sascha    Denmark
6 48 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
7 46 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
8 44 Lundén Reija Finland
9 42 Christensen Randi Brogaard Denmark
10 40 Impola Hannele Finland
11 30 Pasanen Sanna Finland
12 30 Leskinen Suvi Finland
13 28 Manninen Nina Finland
14 28 Jokinen Jonna Finland
15 26 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
16 26 Nurmilo Mari Finland
17 24 Agerbo Rikke Holm Denmark
18 24 Kämäräinen Iina Finland
19 22 Forslund Sonja Finland
20 22 Manninen Heidi Finland
21 16 Gylden Iida Finland
22 16 Poikonen Heidi Finland
23 16 Ratia Riikka Finland
24 16 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
25 16 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland
26 12 Alanko Noora Finland
27 12 Koukkari Petra Finland
28 12 Rantala Henna Finland
29 12 Keränen Jenni Finland
30 12 Puska Jasmin Finland
31 8 Hongisto Marja Finland
32 8 Putkisto Tiia Finland
33 8 Mähönen Heli Finland

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 18
Ebonite Lahti Open / Finland / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
2 40 Del olmo de la Fuente Sara Italy
3 35 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
4 30 Balzano Annalisa Spain
5 25 Di Benedetto Helga Spain
6 24 Jimenez Gonzalez Monica Italy
7 23 Carannante Tiziana Malta
8 22 Sala Alba Italy
9 21 Ferina Roberta Italy
10 20 Fusco Raffaella Italy
11 15 Matrullo Maria Rosaria Italy
12 15 Provenzi Pamela Italy
13 14 Urbistazu Gabriela Spain
14 14 Figueroa Maria Rafaelita Philippines
15 13 Ciattoni Simona Italy
16 13 Arcidiacono Giuseppina Italy
17 12 Castagna Marzia Italy
18 12 Tiragallo Maria Vittoria Italy
19 11 Frioni Pamela Italy
20 11 Torregrossa Letizia Italy
21 8 Rius Sala Antonia Spain
22 8 Elena Grazia Italy
23 8 Garcia Prado Lola Spain
24 8 Carta Stefania Italy
25 8 Cafaro Luciana Italy
26 6 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy
27 6 Rossi Melania Italy
28 6 Mattalini Monica Italy
29 6 Keituri Margit Finland
30 6 Giustini Sara Italy
31 4 Giuffrida Carmelina Italy
32 4 Di Paolantonio Monica Italy
33 4 Salomone Paola Italy
34 4 Vatteroni Simonetta Italy
35 4 Said Stephanie Malta
36 3 Messina Francesca Italy
37 3 Suriano Elena Italy
38 3 Valentini Stefania Italy
39 3 Fonzo Franca Italy
40 3 Galli Simonetta Italy
41 2 Perna Fiorella Italy
42 2 Taschini Antonella Italy
43 2 Lenuta Petrut Romania
44 2 Cattaneo Susi Italy
45 2 Tipaldi Piera Italy
46 1 Di martino Angelina Italy
47 1 Dantuono Concetta Italy
48 1 Fine Patrizia Italy
49 1 Leone Paola Italy
50 1 Carini Viviana Italy

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 19
2nd Ebonite Roma International / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
2 200 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
3 175 Wedel Sascha Denmark
4 150 Gukdbäk Heidi Denmark
5 125 Keituri Margit Finland

EBT 2011 - WOMEN STOP 20
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Palermaa Osku Finland 946 69 50 115 100 70 36 150 24 22 35 150 125
2 Koivuniemi Mika Finland 798 150 48 100 105 75 120 200
3 Larsen Thomas Denmark 786 22 200 70 16 48 75 9 35 66 39 70 11 39 46 40
4 Barrett Dominic England 770 12 175 69 39 100 20 105 250
5 Larsen Martin Sweden 666 42 46 60 63 150 60 75 60 110
6 Moor Paul England 651 105 70 70 30 120 6 24 36 25 45 120
7 Andersson Robert Sweden 540 55 50 45 60 105 105 100 20
8 Williams Stuart England 495 28 36 105 90 72 40 69 55
9 Stampe Mik Denmark 445 46 70 66 120 50 63 30

10 Jussila Perttu Finland 415 6 4 24 90 66 18 26 36 26 14 105
11 Eklund Dennis Sweden 384 36 35 100 30 28 72 33 50
12 Ridhwan Syafiq Malaysia 370 250 60 60
13 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 365 12 100 120 30 44 45 14
14 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 363 80 80 16 26 39 45 25 24 28
15 Rash Sean USA 335 120 40 175
16 Wahlgren Karl Sweden 333 63 40 2 33 39 46 90 20
17 Barnes Chris USA 310 75 120 115
18 Medveditskov Alexander Russia 265 30 24 33 9 24 18 12 35 25 30 3 6 1 15
19 Ang Adrian Malaysia 258 105 120 33
20 Aarup Matias Sweden 251 42 8 12 26 42 75 16 30
21 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark 250 48 22 42 30 44 24 40
22 Torgersen Tore Norway 250 24 44 65 60 42 15
23 Voss Brian USA 246 100 30 36 80
24 Fagan Mike USA 222 22 50 150
25 Helldén Johan Sweden 216 80 6 24 60 16 30
26 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland 213 42 12 18 3 40 39 24 35
27 Racpan Christian Germany 210 63 42 69 30 6
28 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 190 90 40 60
29 Olsson Mattias Sweden 181 9 2 42 18 12 72 26
30 Blase Oliver Germany 165 40 125
31 Thurlby Rob England 162 12 150
32 Ljung Peter Sweden 161 70 42 3 24 22
33 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark 159 45 12 69 24 3 6

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

34 Lousdal Anders Denmark 153 16 10 50 24 33 12 8
35 Liew Alex Malaysia 153 150 3
36 Baade Marco Germany 150 150
37 Russel Ronnie USA 149 66 8 75
38 Gross Thomas Austria 144 28 50 66
39 Alix Yoan France 144 15 22 45 12 50
40 Sandbakken Mads Norway 144 16 16 72 40
41 Paulsson Martin Sweden 143 72 15 8 24 24
42 Aviram Or Israel 140 46 16 45 9 24
43 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela 138 72 66
44 Andersin Erik Sweden 130 9 30 28 39 24
45 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia 128 5 33 90
46 Helminen Jouni Finland 127 33 11 8 75
47 Ocando Melvin Spain 120 3 24 65 16 12
48 Kabowski Eike Germany 118 8 110
49 Cundy Darren England 116 24 20 12 60
50 Uotila Pasi Finland 111 18 63 30
51 Ranta Tony Finland 110 9 30 24 42 5
52 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark 107 18 6 36 21 24 2
53 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 106 20 26 42 18
54 Cayez Vincent France 106 75 22 9
55 Loschetter Chris USA 106 26 80
56 Ojala Kim Sweden 105 18 69 12 6
57 Ciminelli Ryan USA 100 100
58 Maggi Mats Belgium 99 10 2 75 12
59 Unger Stephan Germany 98 8 42 30 2 4 12
60 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 94 18 28 48
61 Pejstrup Lars Sweden 94 90 4
62 Tiainen Samuli Finland 92 12 80
63 Holmström Ville Finland 91 39 12 40
64 Salonen Petteri Finland 88 44 44
65 Schröder Timo Germany 85 60 14 11
66 Ratia Jari Finland 76 60 16



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

67 Berndt Marcus Sweden 75 42 33
68 Oqab Naif UAE 75 75
69 Bohn III Parker USA 73 46 22 5
70 Hellström Peter Sweden 72 60 12
71 Legnani Lucas Argentina 71 55 16
72 Frawley Andrew AUS 70 70
73 Ahokas Jarmo Finland 70 70
74 Jehkinen Joonas Finland 70 26 8 12 24
75 Al-Doseri Khaled Qatar 70 70
76 Maddaloni Antonio Italy 69 63 6
77 Völkel Dirk Germany 66 4 12 24 26
78 Winternheimer Pascal Germany 66 40 26
79 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden 65 65
80 Al-Suwaidi Hussain UAE 65 65
81 Ishman Adam USA 65 23 42
82 Guldbäk John Denmark 64 18 6 40
83 Tonteri Juhani Finland 64 24 24 16
84 Friedrichs Tim Germany 64 25 39
85 Sidorov Gennady Russia 63 6 18 16 23
86 Adsbol Johnni Denmark 62 12 39 11
87 Sultan Mohamed BRN 60 60
88 Cairns Adam England 60 60
89 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela 60 60
90 Spagnoli Davide Italy 59 45 14
91 Valaranta Samu Finland 57 3 18 24 12
92 Bolleby Kim Sweden 57 12 9 28 8
93 Bland Jr. Kenneth USA 56 28 12 6 6 4
94 Suslov Andrey Russia 55 6 8 12 9 6 8 6
95 ONeill William USA 55 55
96 Radi Tommaso Italy 54 4 39 11
97 Kanold Mikael Sweden 54 24 30
98 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 53 16 18 3 16
99 Teece Raymond England 50 24 26



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

100 Boccato Marco Italy 50 50
101 Bielski Paweł Poland 50 50
102 Westin Peter Sweden 50 50
103 Kalika Mikhail Ukraine 50 50
104 Klerk Chris USA 49 13 36
105 Ankerdal Michael Denmark 48 45 3
106 Mannonen Petri Finland 48 48
107 Grabrijan Anze Slovenia 48 48
108 Sermand Julien France 47 5 42
109 Stinissen Michell Netherlands 47 8 24 12 3
110 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway 47 24 23
111 Karlsson Christian Sweden 47 16 9 22
112 Levikin Artur Latvia 46 40 6
113 Spil Johnny Netherlands 46 40 6
114 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands 46 40 6
115 Ovide Marcial Catalonia 45 45
116 Talpa Marek Czech Republic 45 45
117 Krasavkin Victor Russia 45 30 15
118 Moreno Javier Spain 45 24 21
119 Hagelberg Rasmus Sweden 45 45
120 Lampo Sami Finland 44 40 4
121 Nurmilo Panu Finland 44 44
122 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania 44 6 6 8 24
123 Lindgren Jussi Finland 43 39 4
124 Rodriguez Paco Spain 43 3 40
125 Rauscher Michael Austria 42 42
126 Silletti Alessandro Italy 42 30 12
127 Bohm Patrick Sweden 42 42
128 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 42 42
129 Hahn Daniel Austria 40 40
130 Al-Merekhi Hazeem Qatar 40 40
131 Gagenoiu Romeo Romania 40 16 24
132 Andreev Sergey Russia 40 40



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

133 Suances Paco Rodriguez Spain 40 40
134 Blanchard Josh USA 40 40
135 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 38 20 12 6
136 Ussing Rasmus Denmark 38 20 18
137 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark 37 2 33 2
138 Rauscher Alexander Austria 36 24 12
139 Höberg Lars Denmark 36 36
140 Walther Kasper S. Denmark 36 12 18 6
141 Heino Mika Finland 36 36
142 Badiali Gianluca Italy 36 36
143 Celli Maurizio Italy 36 36
144 Sadeharju Arttu Finland 35 9 18 8
145 Semenov Ivan Russia 35 35
146 Dobondi Bogdan Romania 34 22 12
147 Kurppa Niko Finland 33 30 3
148 Lindholm Jesse Finland 33 33
149 Günther Kai Germany 33 33
150 Del Carmine Alessandro Italy 33 33
151 Sjöberg Eric Sweden 33 9 24
152 Bodis Giorgio Hungary 32 16 16
153 Zjawiony Łukasz Poland 32 20 12
154 Grabowski Achim Germany 31 8 5 18
155 Milet Xavier Belgium 30 30
156 Cardona Alvar Catalonia 30 16 14
157 Spacil Janusz Czech Republic 30 30
158 Hurri Kari Finland 30 18 12
159 Jähi Joonas Finland 30 24 6
160 Stathatos Ioannis Greece 30 30
161 Reviglio Marco Italy 30 30
162 Wouters Dave Netherlands 30 30
163 Aaneby Frode Jørgen Norway 30 30
164 Koshelev Nikita Russia 30 30
165 Johnsson Magnus Sweden 30 30



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

166 Pepe Anthony USA 30 30
167 Klitte Martin Denmark 29 6 23
168 Ek Svein-Ake Norway 29 6 12 11
169 Asplund Teemu Finland 28 28
170 Palermaa Toni Finland 28 24 4
171 Krämer Michael Germany 28 28
172 Vahidi Alexandre Ireland 28 20 8
173 Backe Patrick Sweden 28 28
174 Grimsen Peder Sweden 28 28
175 Rossi Federico Italy 27 24 3
176 Mol Roel Netherlands 27 24 3
177 van Zandwijk Dwayne Netherlands 27 4 2 21
178 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 26 26
179 Andersen Jan Denmark 26 12 14
180 Frouvelle Serge France 26 18 8
181 Fischer Alexander Germany 26 18 8
182 Rudshagen Björn Einer Norway 26 12 14
183 Zjawiony Piotr Poland 26 14 4 8
184 Gruffman James Sweden 26 8 18
185 Coppola Gianpiero Italy 25 25
186 Carle Linus Sweden 25 25
187 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 24 24
188 Bai Michael Denmark 24 24
189 Nielsen Lars Denmark 24 4 12 8
190 Aahman Sören Denmark 24 24
191 Heinonen Markus Finland 24 18 6
192 Lehtonen Petri Finland 24 24
193 Oksanen Jere Finland 24 24
194 Sacco Thierry France 24 24
195 Kok Eric Netherlands 24 16 8
196 Kalacutok Vadim Russia 24 24
197 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 24 24
198 Kaya Mehmet Turkey 24 24



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

199 Lopez Miguel USA 24 18 6
200 Keituri Petri Finland 23 23
201 Michajlow Michael Germany 23 23
202 Kondratyev Alexander Ukraine 23 11 12
203 Fürbacher Roman Austria 22 22
204 Ravn Sörensen Jens Denmark 22 22
205 Pakonen Olli Finland 22 22
206 Lischka Klaus-Uwe Germany 22 16 6
207 Matthies Tilo Germany 22 22
208 Biolghini Diego Italy 22 22
209 Kweens Christian Netherlands 22 22
210 Emelyanov Andrey Russia 22 22
211 Engström Janusz Sweden 22 22
212 Tangermann Lars Germany 21 12 9
213 Panchenko Alexander Kazakhstan 21 21
214 Fagerstrøm Thomas Norway 21 21
215 Tjernes Fredrik Norway 21 8 13
216 McDowell Ray Poland 21 21
217 Salmon Frederic Belgium 20 20
218 Canevari Andrea Italy 20 20
219 Al-Anzi Basel Kuwait 20 20
220 Andersen Rune Herold Norway 20 20
221 Al-Muraikhi Mubarak Qatar 20 20
222 Starchenkov Roman Russia 20 20
223 Mack Tim USA 20 20
224 Caferov Vusal Azerbaijan 18 18
225 Ibañez Moi Perez Catalonia 18 18
226 Madsen Mathias Denmark 18 3 15
227 Miller Steve England 18 18
228 Galeone Nicola Italy 18 6 12
229 Spezia Andrea Italy 18 18
230 Zorzan Marco Italy 18 18
231 van Dommelen Remco Netherlands 18 12 6



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

232 Biehl Joakim Sweden 18 18
233 Henriksson Marcus Sweden 18 18
234 Marron Marcial Ovide Catalonia 16 16
235 Kutina Karel Czech Republic 16 16
236 Määttä Mika Finland 16 12 4
237 Sacco François France 16 16
238 Canady David Germany 16 4 4 4 4
239 Dreyer Dirk Germany 16 16
240 Grabovac Michael Germany 16 16
241 de Filippi Pierpaolo Italy 16 3 13
242 Matvienko Konstantin Russia 16 8 8
243 Jurinyi Ludovit Slovakia 16 16
244 Mohr Ronnie USA 16 16
245 Smith Robert USA 16 16
246 Janahi Mohammed Bahrain 15 15
247 Linder Lars Denmark 15 15
248 Fabre Anthony France 15 15
249 Michaud Emmanuel France 15 15
250 Rives Mickel France 15 15
251 Birlinger Christian Germany 15 15
252 Gutsche Falco Germany 15 15
253 Woelki Robert Germany 15 15
254 Hameed Shaik Abdoul India 15 15
255 Battagli Giovanni Italy 15 15
256 Maddaloni Enrico Italy 15 9 6
257 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands 15 2 13
258 van Geel Jeroen Netherlands 15 15
259 Olsen Svein Roger Norway 15 15
260 Gomez Ramil Philippines 15 15
261 Al-Marzouqi Salem Qatar 15 15
262 Minenko Alexander Russia 15 15
263 Acin Ion Spain 15 15
264 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus 14 14
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

265 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary 14 2 12
266 Dol Daniel Netherlands 14 4 10
267 Oseth Henrik Aspdahl Norway 14 14
268 Starchenkov Sergey Russia 14 14
269 Larsen Jesper Sweden 14 14
270 Clark Mark USA 14 8 6
271 Jörgensen Torben Denmark 13 13
272 Sejling René Denmark 13 13
273 Pöhler Lars Germany 13 13
274 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy 13 13
275 Espen Arvid Norway 13 13
276 Preus Patryk Poland 13 13
277 Bogachev Sergey Russia 13 13
278 Parshukov Alexey Russia 13 13
279 Roig Hector Roca Catalonia 12 12
280 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia 12 6 6
281 Cermak Pavel Czech Republic 12 12
282 Hindrak Jiri Czech Republic 12 12
283 Hladik Karel Czech Republic 12 12
284 Bröndsted Kim Denmark 12 12
285 Norberg Robert Denmark 12 12
286 Olsen Claus Denmark 12 12
287 Poulsen Dan Denmark 12 6 6
288 Rothborg Karsten Denmark 12 3 3 6
289 Cocker Lee England 12 12
290 Miller Matt England 12 12
291 Halme Ari Finland 12 12
292 Hirvonen Mikko Finland 12 12
293 Mäkelä Juho Finland 12 12
294 Sanchez Pierre Luc France 12 12
294 Aust Karsten Germany 12 12
296 Blank Uwe Germany 12 6 6
297 Klockgether Stefan Germany 12 12
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

298 Magri Stefano Italy 12 12
299 Spadavecchia Andrea Italy 12 12
300 Aker Christer Norway 12 12
301 Skoglund Andreas Norway 12 4 8
302 Vatne Didrik Norway 12 12
303 Szpański Dawid Poland 12 12
304 Deev Alexander Russia 12 12
305 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia 12 12
306 Colonna Mattia San Marino 12 12
307 Malek Milan Slovenia 12 12
308 Carrión Raul Jimenez Spain 12 12
309 Samanes Ion Acin Spain 12 12
310 Ecoffey Xavier Switzerland 12 12
311 Atesoglu Bülent Turkey 12 12
312 Dogan Habib Turkey 12 12
313 Gonze Pierre Yves Belgium 11 8 3
314 Erichsen Tommy Denmark 11 11
315 Sullivan Neil Malta 11 11
316 Janicki Tomasz Poland 11 11
317 Matvienko Kirill Russia 11 11
318 Thunberg Klas Sweden 11 11
319 Braine Olivier Belgium 10 10
320 Hjort Mark Denmark 10 1 9
321 Sear Dan England 10 10
322 Ali Fahad Kuwait 10 10
323 Al-Shatti Yaqoub Kuwait 10 10
324 Hendriks Louis Netherlands 10 10
325 Hulst Phil Netherlands 10 2 8
326 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia 10 4 6
327 Jansson Markus Sweden 10 8 2
328 Al Attar Mahmood UAE 10 10
329 Al-Mansoori Hareb UAE 10 10
330 Milanov Yavor Bulgaria 9 9
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

331 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech Republic 9 9
332 Maja Juha Finland 9 9
333 Börding Tobias Germany 9 9
334 Gripp Andreas Germany 9 9
335 Stefanidis Giorgos Greece 9 9
336 Celli Massimiliano Italy 9 9
337 Sigmond Ronald Netherlands 9 9
338 Pascual Erwin Spain 9 9
339 Mattsson Simon Sweden 9 9
340 Nordersson Peter Sweden 9 9
341 Yngström Stefan Sweden 9 9
342 Ancarani Sandro Switzerland 9 9
343 Onur Mustafa Turkey 9 9
344 Dementiev Viktor Ukraine 9 9
345 Pittesser Alexander Austria 8 8
346 Perez Moises Catalonia 8 8
347 Nielsen Soeren Denmark 8 8
348 Pedersen Kenneth Denmark 8 8
349 Wozny John Denmark 8 8
350 Wozny Martin Denmark 8 8
351 Laiho J-P Finland 8 8
352 Hellmich Daniel Germany 8 8
353 Brotto Andrea Italy 8 8
354 Colombani Piero Italy 8 8
355 De Angelis Marco Italy 8 8
356 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy 8 8
357 Spiteri Mark Italy 8 8
358 Tuccimei Saverio Italy 8 8
359 Shin Jong Hyun Korea 8 8
360 de Graaf Gerrie Netherlands 8 8
361 Jacobs Mark Netherlands 8 4 4
362 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands 8 8
363 van Weeren Jord Netherlands 8 8
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EBT 2011: Final standing in the Men's Division

364 Gether Hans Fredrik Norway 8 8
365 Ragnarsson Jon Ingi Norway 8 8
366 Olesiński Krzysztof Poland 8 8
367 Gogoasa Mihaita Romania 8 4 4
368 Gurkov Alexander Russia 8 8
369 Yaroslavtsev Alexey Russia 8 8
370 Keckes Pavol Slovakia 8 8
371 Andersson Jonas Sweden 8 8
372 Green Rasmus Sweden 8 8
373 Lindbäck Lars Sweden 8 8
374 Lindqvist Björn Sweden 8 8
375 Oralek Martin Sweden 8 8
376 Nolan Pat USA 8 8
377 Kudelya Sergey Russia 7 6 1
378 Landl Rene Austria 6 6
379 Stiel Anton Austria 6 6
380 Miranda Axel Guimo Catalonia 6 6
381 Funder Troels Denmark 6 6
382 Jensen Henrik Denmark 6 6
383 Häggman Ville Finland 6 6
384 Kallio Matias Finland 6 6
385 Lintilä Lasse Finland 6 6
386 Nieminen Joni Finland 6 6
387 Ryhänen Teppo Finland 6 6
388 Raatikainen Teemu Finland 6 6
389 Valtonen Anssi Finland 6 6
390 Eigelt Lukas Germany 6 6
391 Gäbler Tobias Germany 6 6
392 Knopp Peter Germany 6 2 4
393 Mrosek Manuel Germany 6 6
394 Staar Lieven Germany 6 6
395 Tieck Christian Germany 6 6
396 Francesco Dante Didon Italy 6 6
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397 Gualdi Andrea Italy 6 6
398 Inga Marco Italy 6 6
399 Padovani Marco Italy 6 6
400 Spada Amedeo Italy 6 6
401 Spadavecchia Renato Italy 6 6
402 Amolevicius Domas Latvia 6 6
403 Grove Jeroen Netherlands 6 6
404 Sigmond Marco Netherlands 6 6
405 Steenbekkers Sven Netherlands 6 6
406 Barstad Stig Rune Norway 6 6
407 Hansen Audun Boye Norway 6 6
408 Kulseng Øyvin Norway 6 6
409 Lunde Tor-Øyvind Norway 6 6
410 Pająk Mirosław Poland 6 6
411 Araújo Antonio Portugal 6 6
412 Gorodnichy Ivan Russia 6 6
413 Lapshinsky Dmitry Russia 6 6
414 Mineev Evgeny Russia 6 6
415 Potorochin Filipp Russia 6 6
416 Sokolov Oleg Russia 6 6
417 Bacchioci Ettore San Marino 6 6
418 Erzen Tomaz Slovenia 6 6
419 Feguš Matej Slovenia 6 6
420 Stenko Nino Slovenia 6 6
421 Gonzalez Jose María Spain 6 6
422 Jansson Mattias Sweden 6 6
423 Vontobel Larry Switzerland 6 6
424 Erkeskin Taygun Turkey 6 6
425 Tikir Mehmet Ali Turkey 6 6
426 Spacey Tanner USA 6 6
427 Abdulla Fawaz Bahrain 5 5
428 Al-Jahromi Mohammed Bahrain 5 5
429 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark 5 1 4
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430 Giles Matt England 5 5
431 Sultan Mohamed Kazakhstan 5 5
432 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar 5 5
433 Mayer Michael Austria 4 4
434 Burgués Alvar Cardona Catalonia 4 4
435 Rueda Arturo Colombia 4 4
436 Dvorak Vladimir Czech Republic 4 4
437 Hansen Sören Denmark 4 4
438 Hutchinson Paul Denmark 4 4
439 Schmidt Troels Denmark 4 4
440 Wigman Kent Denmark 4 4
441 French Daniel England 4 4
442 Alho Timo Finland 4 4
443 Arndt Marcus Germany 4 4
444 Balzer Martin Germany 4 4
445 Basner Peter Germany 4 4
446 Gutsche Dennis Germany 4 4
447 Wildenhayn Simon Germany 4 4
448 Tsorbatzoudis Evangelos Greece 4 4
449 De Angelis Gianluca Italy 4 4
450 Formisano Raffaele Italy 4 4
451 Maddaloni Domenico Italy 4 4
452 Pennese Dario Italy 4 4
453 Hulst Phil Netherlands 4 4
454 Barkald Terje Norway 4 4
455 Emblem Patrick Gimmestad Norway 4 4
456 Harang Øyvind Norway 4 4
457 Bentkowski Mariusz Poland 4 4
458 Linke Andrzej Poland 4 4
459 Tariceanu Alexandru Romania 4 4
460 Belenky Mikhail Russia 4 4
461 Myslev Vladislav Russia 4 4
462 Tokarev Andrey Russia 4 4
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463 Maysky Vladimir Serbia 4 4
464 Shilan Vitaly Ukraine 4 4
465 Carter Tom USA 4 4
466 Smith Allan USA 4 4
467 Coussens Michael Belgium 3 3
468 Andersen Martin Denmark 3 3
469 Levandovski Morten Denmark 3 3
470 Scherlund Lasse Denmark 3 3
471 Truegaard Kenneth Denmark 3 3
472 Ydesen Andreas Denmark 3 3
473 Truus Kert Estonia 3 3
474 Kallio Jesse Finland 3 3
475 Kuossari Jouko Finland 3 3
476 Vaarala Miikka Finland 3 3
477 Fiege Stephan Germany 3 3
478 Wendlandt Steffen Germany 3 3
479 Mahamid Abed Latif Israel 3 3
480 Volpert Yossi Israel 3 3
481 Caivano Antonio Italy 3 3
482 Colonna Francesco Italy 3 3
483 Ieva Carlo Italy 3 3
484 Mambelli Omar Italy 3 3
485 Sciascia Giuseppe Italy 3 3
486 Tagliavini Roberto Italy 3 3
487 Cirkel Geoffrey Netherlands 3 3
488 Gorter Elco Netherlands 3 3
489 Knijff Peter Netherlands 3 3
490 Lauritzen Mathias Norway 3 3
491 Lygre Bjarte Norway 3 3
492 Selvnes Pål Norway 3 3
493 Antuszewicz Przemysław Poland 3 3
494 Kozyrev Oleg Russia 3 3
495 Okorokov Maxim Russia 3 3
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496 Sokolov Maxim Russia 3 3
497 Vasilenko Alexey Russia 3 3
498 Vasilyev Vladimir Russia 3 3
499 Keckes Marek Slovakia 3 3
500 Castillo Leongson Sammy Spain 3 3
501 Bergendorff Goran Sweden 3 3
502 Eliasson Karl-Johan Sweden 3 3
503 Lunderquist Mats Sweden 3 3
504 Östberg Simon Sweden 3 3
505 Basak Önder Turkey 3 3
506 Cakir Celalettin Turkey 3 3
507 Guran Adem Turkey 3 3
508 Csernicsek Manuel Austria 2 2
509 Claessens Wim Belgium 2 2
500 Cools Jonathan Belgium 2 2
511 Vandamme Chris Belgium 2 2
512 Galisteo Raul Galvez Catalonia 2 2
513 Noble Diego Peña Catalonia 2 2
514 Reig Joan Piqué Catalonia 2 2
515 Jaroslav Lorenc Czech Republic 2 2
516 Vcelis Mihcal Czech Republic 2 2
517 Brunebjerg Michael Denmark 2 2
518 Kyed Kenneth Denmark 2 2
519 Sörensen Tony Denmark 2 2
520 Engstrøm Fredrik Denmark 2 2
521 Soerensen Egon Denmark 2 2
522 Kivelä Riku-Petteri Finland 2 2
523 Pietilä Mikko Finland 2 2
524 Virta Matti Finland 2 2
525 Aaltonen Jari Finland 2 2
526 Sarmadi Mathias France 2 2
527 Muth Jens Germany 2 2
528 Pescher Oliver Germany 2 2
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529 Rauth Oliver Germany 2 2
530 Branchesi Massimo Italy 2 2
531 D'achille Nico Italy 2 2
532 Di Francesco Antonio Italy 2 2
533 Maniero Alessio Italy 2 2
534 Tedone Giuseppe Italy 2 2
535 Krull Maarten Netherlands 2 2
536 Lammers Marco Netherlands 2 2
537 Selier Wesley Netherlands 2 2
538 van der Heide Jeroen Netherlands 2 2
539 Almestrand Runar Norway 2 2
540 Finstad Fredrik Norway 2 2
541 Sjøgren Jonas Norway 2 2
542 Aare John Norway 2 2
543 Bryłkowski Bartosz Poland 2 2
544 Pietraszek Janusz Poland 2 2
545 Bulan Marius Romania 2 2
546 Dolginov Alexander Russia 2 2
547 Isaev Sergey Russia 2 2
548 Korolev Yuriy Russia 2 2
549 Ostroumov Nikolay Russia 2 2
550 Pronchev Anton Russia 2 2
551 Strbac Vladimir Serbia 2 2
552 Alonso Farraces Daniel Spain 2 2
553 Ferrero Francisco Spain 2 2
554 Robinson Ian Sweden 2 2
555 Joris Nico Belgium 1 1
556 Smolyakov Valery Cyprus 1 1
557 Bendtsen Brett Denmark 1 1
558 Garcia Cornelio Denmark 1 1
559 Jensen Björn Saksager Denmark 1 1
560 Wozny Sören Bo Denmark 1 1
561 Tscharke Uwe Germany 1 1
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562 Iorio Aldo Italy 1 1
563 Prato Sandro Italy 1 1
564 Arpa Kennith Malta 1 1
565 de Haan Kevin Netherlands 1 1
566 Koning Eric Netherlands 1 1
567 van den Bosch Henny Netherlands 1 1
568 Hesselberg-Meyer Fredrik Norway 1 1
569 Iversen Erik Norway 1 1
570 Jensen John Anders Norway 1 1
571 Sælen Ruben Hansen Norway 1 1
572 Diaz Ricardo Gonzales Philippines 1 1
573 Dąbrowski Paweł Poland 1 1
574 Jedynak Paweł Poland 1 1
575 Kantyka Dawid Poland 1 1
576 Martin Adam Poland 1 1
577 Brykov Alexander Russia 1 1
578 Milkovich Slavolyub Serbia 1 1
579 Karlsson Richard Sweden 1 1
580 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 120 Rash Sean USA
3 105 Moor Paul England
4 90 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
5 75 Barnes Chris USA
6 72 Paulsson Martin Sweden
7 69 Palermaa Osku Finland
8 66 Russel Ronnie USA
9 63 Wahlgren Karl Finland
10 60 Hellström Peter Sweden
11 45 Hagelberg Rasmus Sweden
12 45 Öhrgaar Frederik Denmark
13 42 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden
14 42 Årup Matias Sweden
15 39 Holmström Ville Finland
16 39 Lindgren Jussi Finland
17 36 Heino Mika Finland
18 36 Eklund Dennis Sweden
19 33 Lindholm Jesse Finland
20 33 Helminen Jouni Finland
21 24 Palermaa Toni Finland
22 24 Torgersen Tore Sweden
23 24 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
24 24 Teece Raymond England
25 24 Lehtonen Petri Finland
26 18 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
27 18 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
28 18 Uotila Pasi Finland
29 18 Hurri Kari Finland
30 18 Henriksson Marcus Sweden
31 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
32 12 Määttä Mika Finland
33 12 Barrett Dominic England
34 12 Halme Ari Finland
35 12 Tiainen Samuli Finland
36 9 Olsson Mattias Sweden
37 9 Andersin Erik Sweden
38 9 Sadeharju Arttu Finland
39 9 Ranta Tony Finland
40 9 Maja Juha Finland
41 6 Jussila Perttu Finland
42 6 Kallio Matias Finland
43 6 Ryhänen Teppo Finland
44 6 Nieminen Joni Finland
45 6 Lintilä Lasse Finland
46 3 Valaranta Samu Finland
47 3 Kuossari Jouko Finland
48 3 Ocando Melvin Spain
49 3 Vaarala Miikka Finland
50 3 Truus Kert Estonia

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Bielski Paweł Poland
2 40 Blase Oliver Germany
3 35 Eklund Dennis Sweden
4 30 Silletti Alessandro Italy
5 25 Friedrichs Tim Germany
6 24 Ocando Melvin Spain
7 23 Michajlow Michael Germany
8 22 Matthies Tilo Germany
9 21 McDowell Ray Poland
10 20 Zjawiony Łukasz Poland
11 15 Gutsche Falco Germany
12 15 Birlinger Christian Germany
13 14 Zjawiony Piotr Poland
14 14 Larsen Jesper Sweden
15 13 Pöhler Lars Germany
16 13 Preus Patryk Poland
17 12 Norberg Robert Denmark
18 12 Szpański Dawid Poland
19 11 Helminen Jouni Finland
20 11 Janicki Tomasz Poland
21 8 Unger Stephan Germany
22 8 Andersson Jonas Sweden
23 8 Nielsen Soeren Denmark
24 8 Olesiński Krzysztof Poland
25 8 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy
26 6 Pająk Mirosław Poland
27 6 Amolevicius Domas Latvia
28 6 Tieck Christian Germany
29 6 Staar Lieven Germany
30 6 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
31 4 Linke Andrzej Poland
32 4 Gutsche Dennis Germany
33 4 Balzer Martin Germany
34 4 Nielsen Lars Denmark
35 4 Bentkowski Mariusz Poland
36 3 Bergendorff Goran Sweden
37 3 Rothborg Karsten Denmark
38 3 Antuszewicz Przemysław Poland
39 3 Ydesen Andreas Denmark 
40 3 Fiege Stephan Germany
41 2 Robinson Ian Sweden
42 2 Engstrøm Fredrik Denmark 
43 2 Soerensen Egon Denmark 
44 2 Bryłkowski Bartosz Poland
45 2 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark 
46 1 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark 
47 1 Kantyka Dawid Poland
48 1 Dąbrowski Paweł Poland
49 1 Martin Adam Poland
50 1 Jedynak Paweł Poland

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 02
5th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 80 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
3 70 Moor Paul England
4 60 Schröder Timo Germany
5 50 Palermaa Osku Finland
6 48 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
7 46 Stampe Mik Denmark
8 44 Torgersen Tore Norway
9 42 Unger Stephan Germany
10 40 Spil Johnny Netherlands
11 30 Milet Xavier Belgium
12 30 Wouters Dave Netherlands
13 28 Krämer Michael Germany
14 28 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
15 26 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
16 26 Teece Raymond England
17 24 Cundy Darren England
18 24 Mol Roel Netherlands
19 22 Larsen Thomas Denmark
20 22 Kweens Christian Netherlands
21 16 Dreyer Dirk Germany
22 16 Lousdal Anders Denmark
23 16 Kok Eric Netherlands
24 16 Karlsson Christian Sweden
25 16 Sandbakken Mads Norway
26 12 Dommelen Remco van Netherlands
27 12 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
28 12 Aust Karsten Germany
29 12 Adsbol Johnni Denmark
30 12 Klockgether Stefan Germany
31 8 Grabowski Achim Germany
32 8 Helminen Jouni Finland
33 8 Kabowski Eike Germany
34 8 Gruffman James Sweden
35 8 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
36 6 Blank Uwe Germany
37 6 Ek Svein-Ake Norway
38 6 Suslov Andrey Russia
39 6 Klitte Martin Denmark
40 6 Hansen Carsten Denmark
41 4 Hulst Phil Netherlands
42 4 Canady David Germany
43 4 Basner Peter Germany
44 4 Zjawiony Piotr Poland
45 4 Zandwijk Dwayne van Netherlands
46 2 Claessens Wim Belgium
47 2 Knopp Peter Germany
48 2 Heide Jeroen van der Netherlands
49 2 Krull Maarten Netherlands
50 2 Selier Wesley Netherlands

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2011 / Netherlands / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Ridhwan Syafiq Malaysia
2 200 Larsen Thomas Denmark
3 175 Barrett Dominic England
4 150 Baade Marco Germany
5 125 Blase Oliver Germany
6 120 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
7 115 Palermaa Osku Finland
8 110 Kabowski Eike Germany
9 105 Ang Adrian Malaysia
10 100 Eklund Dennis Sweden
11 75 Helminen Jouni Finland
12 75 Cayez Vincent France
13 70 Ljung Peter Sweden
14 70 Stampe Mik Denmark
15 65 Ocando Melvin Spain
16 65 Torgersen Tore Norway
17 60 Cairns Adam England
18 60 Ratia Jari Finland
19 55 Legnani Lucas Argentina
20 55 Andersson Robert Sweden
21 40 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
22 40 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
23 40 Levikin Artur Latvia
24 40 Winternheimer Pascal Germany
25 40 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
26 30 Stathatos Ioannis Greece
27 30 Krasavkin Victor Russia
28 30 Ranta Tony Finland
29 30 Unger Stephan Germany
30 30 Andersin Erik Sweden
31 20 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
32 20 Vahidi Alexandre Ireland
33 20 Cundy Darren England
34 20 Salmon Frederic Belgium
35 20 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium
36 15 Paulsson Martin Sweden
37 15 Rives Mickel France
38 15 Alix Yoan France
39 15 Michaud Emmanuel France
40 15 Fabre Anthony France
41 10 Lousdal Anders Denmark
42 10 Sear Dan England
43 10 Maggi Mats Belgium
44 10 Braine Olivier Belgium
45 10 Hendriks Louis Netherlands
46 5 Sultan Mohamed Ksakhstan
47 5 Sermand Julien France
48 5 Grabowski Achim Germany
49 5 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia
50 5 Giles Matt England

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 04
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Platinum



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Voss Brian USA
2 80 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
3 70 Larsen Thoams Denmark
4 60 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela
5 50 Lousdal Anders Denmark
6 48 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
7 46 Aviram Or Israel
8 44 Nurmilo Panu Finland
9 42 Stott Jr Paul Ireland
10 40 Suances Paco Rodriguez Spain
11 30 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
12 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 28 Grimsen Peder Sweden
14 28 Bland Kenneth USA
15 26 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
16 26 Samain Jean Marc Belgium
17 24 Kanold Mikael Sweden
18 24 Moreno Javier Spain
19 22 Alix Yoan France
20 22 Cayez Vincent France
21 16 Bodis Giorgio Hungary
22 16 Marron Marcial Ovide Catalonia
23 16 Legnani Lucas Argentina
24 16 Ocando Melvin Spain
25 16 Sacco François France
26 12 Roig Hector Roca Catalonia
27 12 Ecoffey Xavier Switzerland
28 12 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
29 12 Carrión Raul Jimenez Spain
30 12 Sanchez Pierre Luc France
31 8 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
32 8 Gonze Pierre Yves Belgium
33 8 Vahidi Alexandre Iran
34 8 Perez Moises Catalonia
35 8 Aarup Mathias Sweden
36 6 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia
37 6 van der Bogaard Ron Netherlands
38 6 Vontobel Larry Switzerland
39 6 Araújo Antonio Portugal
40 6 Miranda Axel Guimo Catalonia
41 4 Radi Tommaso Italy
42 4 Rueda Arturo Colombia
43 4 Wildenhayn Simon Germany
44 4 Burgués Alvar Cardona Catalonia
45 4 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
46 2 Galisteo Raul Galvez Catalonia
47 2 Maggi Mats Belgium
48 2 Reig Joan Piqué Catalonia
49 2 Ferrero Francisco Spain
50 2 Noble Diego Peña Catalonia

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 05
IX Catalonia Open - Trofeu Galasa / Catalonia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 80 Helldén Johan Sweden
3 70 Moor Paul England
4 60 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
5 50 Andersson Robert Sweden
6 48 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
7 46 Bohn III Parker USA
8 44 Salonen Petteri Finland
9 42 Larsen Martin Sweden
10 40 Rash Sean USA
11 30 Eklund Dennis Sweden
12 30 Kurppa Niko Finland
13 28 Andersin Erik Sweden
14 28 Williams Stuart England
15 26 Loschetter Chris USA
16 26 Winternheimer Pascal Germany
17 24 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
18 24 Jähi Joonas Finland
19 22 Fagan Mike USA
20 22 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
21 16 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
22 16 Mohr Ronnie USA
23 16 Aviram Or Israel
24 16 Larsen Thomas Denmark
25 16 Grabovac Michael Germany
26 12 Aarup Mathias Sweden
27 12 Hellström Peter Sweden
28 12 Miller Matt England
29 12 Thurlby Rob England
30 12 Tangermann Lars Germany
31 8 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
32 8 Paulsson Martin Sweden
33 8 Suslov Andrey Russia
34 8 Russell Ronnie USA
35 8 Hellmich Daniel Germany
36 6 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
37 6 Mrosek Manuel Germany
38 6 Valtonen Anssi Finland
39 6 Eigelt Lukas Germany
40 6 Sidorov Gennady Russia
41 4 Völkel Dirk Germany
42 4 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
43 4 Skoglund Andreas Norway
44 4 Jussila Perttu Finland
45 4 Carter Tom USA
46 2 van Zandwijk Dwayne Netherlands
47 2 Unger Stephan Germany
48 2 Olsson Mattias Sweden
49 2 Hulst Phil Netherlands
50 2 Wahlgren Karl Sweden

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 06
2nd Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open 2011 / Germany / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 80 Loschetter Chris USA
3 70 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 60 Torgersen Tore Norway
5 50 Fagan Mike USA
6 48 Larsen Thomas Denmark
7 46 Larsen Martin Sweden
8 44 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
9 42 Ljung Peter Sweden
10 40 Hahn Daniel Austria
11 30 Voss Brian USA
12 30 Moor Paul England
13 28 Eklund Dennis Sweden
14 28 Gross Thomas Austria
15 26 Aarup Mathias Sweden
16 26 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
17 24 Rauscher Alexander Austria
18 24 Jussila Perttu Finland
19 22 Bohn III Parker USA
20 22 Fürbacher Roman Austria
21 16 Lischka Klaus-Uwe Germany
22 16 Smith Robert USA
23 16 Bodis Giorgio Hungary
24 16 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
25 16 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
26 12 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland
27 12 Malek Milan Slovenia
28 12 Völkel Dirk Germany
29 12 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland
30 12 Bland Kenneth USA
31 8 Zjawiony Piotr Poland
32 8 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
33 8 Kok Eric Netherlands
34 8 Pittesser Alexander Austria
35 8 Brotto Andrea Italy
36 6 Feguš Matej Slovenia
37 6 Stenko Nino Slovenia
38 6 Erzen Tomaz Slovenia
39 6 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
40 6 Galeone Nicola Italy
41 4 Canady David Germany
42 4 Mayer Michael Austria
43 4 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia
44 4 Knopp Peter Germany
45 4 Smith Allan USA
46 2 Maniero Alessio Italy
47 2 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary
48 2 Muth Jens Germany
49 2 Csernicsek Manuel Austria
50 2 D'achille Nico Italy

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 07
5th Qubica/AMF Open 2011 / Slovenia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Thurlby Robert England
2 120 Moor Paul England
3 105 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
4 90 Jussila Perttu Finland
5 75 Larsen Thomas Denmark
6 72 Eklund Den Sweden
7 69 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
8 66 Stampe Mik Denmark
9 63 Racpan Christian Germany
10 60 Larsen Martin Sweden
11 45 Aviram Or Israel
12 45 Andersson Robert Sweden
13 42 Olson Mattias Sweden
14 42 Aarup Mattias Sweden
15 39 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
16 39 Andersin Erik Sweden
17 36 Palermaa Osku Finland
18 36 Williams Stuart England
19 33 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
20 33 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
21 24 Ranta Tony Finland
22 24 Paulsson Martin Sweden
23 24 Lousdal Anders Denmark
24 24 Kaya Mehmet Turkey
25 24 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
26 18 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland
27 18 Caferov Vusal Azerbaijan
28 18 Ojala Kim Sweden
29 18 Biehl Joakim Sweden
30 18 Sidorov Gennady Russia
31 12 Dogan Habib Turkey
32 12 Olsen Claus Denmark
33 12 Atesoglu Bülent Turkey
34 12 Suslov Andrey Russia
35 12 Bolleby Kim Sweden
36 9 Nordersson Peter Sweden
37 9 Onur Mustafa Turkey
38 9 Tangermann Lars Germany
39 9 Dementiev Viktor Ukraine
40 9 Karlsson Christian Sweden
41 6 Gäbler Tobias Germany
42 6 Sigmond Marco Netherlands
43 6 Kudelya Sergey Russia
44 6 Tikir Mehmet Ali Turkey
45 6 Erkeskin Taygun Turkey
46 3 Kurppa Niko Finland
47 3 Cakir Celalettin Turkey
48 3 Mahamid Abed Latif Israel
49 3 Basak Önder Turkey
50 3 Guran Adem Turkey

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 08
8th Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 120 Stampe Mik Denmark
3 105 Williams Stuart England
4 90 Pejstrup Lars Sweden
5 75 Aarup Mathias Sweden
6 72 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
7 69 Ojala Kim Sweden
8 66 Jussila Perttu Finland
9 63 Larsen Martin Sweden
10 60 Andersson Robert Sweden
11 45 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
12 45 Ankerdal Michael Denmark
13 42 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
14 42 Torgersen Tore Norway
15 39 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
16 39 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
17 36 Hansen Carsten Warming Denmark
18 36 Höberg Lars Denmark
19 33 Lousdal Anders Denmark
20 33 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark
21 24 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
22 24 Bai Michael Denmark
23 24 Paulsson Martin Sweden
24 24 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
25 24 Tonteri Juhani Finland
26 18 Hardorson Hafthor Iceland
27 18 Valaranta Samu Finland
28 18 Gruffman James Sweden
29 18 Guldbäk John Denmark
30 18 Olsson Mattias Sweden
31 12 Nielsen Lars Denmark
32 12 Bröndsted Kim Denmark
33 12 Rudshagen Björn Einer Norway
34 12 Andersen Jan Denmark
35 12 Ek Svein Aake Norway
36 9 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
37 9 Mattsson Simon Sweden
38 9 Larsen Thomas Denmark
39 9 Aviram Or Israel
40 9 Sjöberg Eric Sweden
41 6 Bland Kenneth USA
42 6 Helldén Johan Sweden
43 6 Moor Paul England
44 6 Östergaard-Poulsen Dan Denmark
45 6 Jensen Henrik Denmark
46 3 Levandovski Morten Denmark
47 3 Stott Paul Ireland
48 3 Ljung Peter Sweden
49 3 Madsen Mathias Denmark
50 3 Rothborg Karsten Denmark

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 09
Bowltech Aalborg International 2011 / Denmark / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Stampe Mik Denmark
2 40 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland
3 35 Larsen Thomas Denmark
4 30 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
5 25 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
6 24 Aahman Sören Denmark
7 23 Klitte Martin Denmark
8 22 Ravn Sörensen Jens Denmark
9 21 Carsten Warming Hansen Denmark
10 20 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
11 15 Linder Lars Denmark
12 15 Madsen Mathias Denmark
13 14 Andersen Jan Denmark
14 14 Schroeder Timo Germany
15 13 Jörgensen Torben Denmark
16 13 Sejling René Denmark
17 12 Lousdal Anders Denmark
18 12 Walther Kasper Denmark
19 11 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
20 11 Erichsen Tommy Denmark
21 8 Wozny John Denmark
22 8 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
23 8 Pedersen Kenneth Denmark
24 8 Wozny Martin Denmark
25 8 Nielsen Lars Denmark
26 6 Rothborg Karsten Denmark
27 6 Bland Jr. Kenneth USA
28 6 Guldbäk John Denmark
29 6 Funder Troels Denmark
30 6 Poulsen Dan Denmark
31 4 Unger Stephan Germany
32 4 Schmidt Troels Denmark
33 4 Hansen Sören Denmark
34 4 Wigman Kent Denmark
35 4 Jörgensen Henrik Denmark
36 3 Wendlandt Steffen Germany
37 3 Andersen Martin Denmark
38 3 Truegaard Kenneth Denmark
39 3 Ankerdal Michael Denmark
40 3 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
41 2 Rauth Oliver Germany
42 2 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark
43 2 Kyed Kenneth Denmark
44 2 Brunebjerg Michael Denmark
45 2 Sörensen Tony Denmark
46 1 Garcia Cornelio Denmark
47 1 Wozny Sören Bo Denmark
48 1 Jensen Björn Saksager Denmark
49 1 Hjort Mark Denmark
50 1 Bendtsen Brett Denmark

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 10
Odense International / Denmark / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Liew Alexander Malaysia
2 120 Ang Adrian Malaysia
3 105 Andersson Roberto Sweden
4 90 Williams Stuart England
5 75 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
6 72 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela
7 69 Barrett Dominic England
8 66 Larsen Thomas Denmark
9 63 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
10 60 Ridhwan Syafiq Malaysia
11 45 Alix Yoan France
12 45 Spagnoli Davide Italy
13 42 Racpan Christian Germany
14 42 Berndt Marcus Sweden
15 39 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland
16 39 Radi Tommaso Italy
17 36 Badiali Gianluca Italy
18 36 Celli Maurizio Italy
19 33 Del Carmine Alessandro Italy
20 33 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia
21 24 Rossi Federico Italy
22 24 Völkel Dirk Germany
23 24 Moor Paul England
24 24 Sacco Thierry France
25 24 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
26 18 Spezia Andrea Italy
27 18 Zorzan Marco Italy
28 18 Fischer Alexander Germany
29 18 Frouvelle Serge France
30 18 Lopez Miguel USA
31 12 Galeone Nicola Italy
32 12 Ocando Melvin Spain
33 12 Magri Stefano Italy
34 12 Spadavecchia Andrea Italy
35 12 Colonna Mattia San Marino
36 9 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
37 9 Suslov Andrey Russia
38 9 Sigmond Ronald Netherlands
39 9 Pascual Erwin Spain
40 9 Celli Massimiliano Italy
41 6 Padovani Marco Italy
42 6 Inga Marco Italy
43 6 Francesco Dante Didon Italy
44 6 Spadavecchia Renato Italy
45 6 Bacchioci Ettore San Marino
46 3 Mambelli Omar Italy
47 3 Lunderquist Mats Sweden
48 3 Tagliavini Roberto Italy
49 3 Colonna Francesco Italy
50 3 de Filippi Pierpaolo Italy

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 11
7th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Larsen Martin Sweden
2 120 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
3 105 Andersson Robert Sweden
4 90 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia
5 75 Maggi Mats Belgium
6 72 Williams Stuart England
7 69 Racpan Christian Germany
8 66 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela
9 63 Stampe Mik Denmark
10 60 Ridhwan Syafiq Malaysia
11 45 Ovide Marcial Catalonia
12 45 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 42 Samain Jean Marc Belgium
14 42 Sermand Julien France
15 39 Barrett Dominic England
16 39 Larsen Thomas Denmark
17 36 Moor Paul England
18 36 Voss Brian USA
19 33 Berndt Marcus Sweden
20 33 Ang Adrian Malaysia
21 24 Oksanen Jere Finland
22 24 Helldén Johan Sweden
23 24 Palermaa Osku Finland
24 24 Aviram Or Israel
25 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
26 18 Ibañez Moi Perez Catalonia
27 18 Walter Kasper Denmark
28 18 Heinonen Markus Finland
29 18 Jussila Perttu Finland
30 18 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
31 12 Holmström Ville Finland
32 12 Ojala Kim Sweden
33 12 Alix Yoan France
34 12 Olsson Mattias Sweden
35 12 Samanes Ion Acin Spain
36 9 Stefanidis Giorgos Greece
37 9 Bolleby Kim Sweden
38 9 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech Republic
39 9 Cayez Vincent France
40 9 Hjort Mark Denmark
41 6 Steenbekkers Sven Netherlands
42 6 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
43 6 Lopez Miguel USA
44 6 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
45 6 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia
46 3 Liew Alex Malaysia
47 3 Keckes Marek Slovakia
48 3 Hardarson Hafbor Iceland
49 3 Rodriguez Paco Spain
50 3 Gonze Pierre-Yves Belgium

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 12
33 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Barrett Dominic England
2 80 Voss Brian USA
3 70 Larsen Thomas Denmark
4 60 Larsen Martin Sweden
5 50 Gross Thomas Austria
6 48 Gabrijan Anze Slovenia
7 46 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
8 44 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
9 42 Rauscher Michael Austria
10 40 Lampo Sami Finland
11 30 Racpan Christian Germany
12 30 Spacil Janusz Czech Republic
13 28 Bolleby Kim Sweden
14 28 Backe Patrick Sweden
15 26 Völkel Dirk Germany
16 26 Jussila Perttu Finland
17 24 Ljung Peter Sweden
18 24 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
19 22 Dobondi Bogdan Romania
20 22 Engström Janusz Sweden
21 16 Cardona Alvar Catalonia
22 16 Gagenoiu Romeo Romania
23 16 Sidorov Gennady Russia
24 16 Kutina Karel Czech Republic
25 16 Jurinyi Ludovit Slovakia
26 12 Hladik Karel Czech Republic
27 12 Cermak Pavel Czech Republic
28 12 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
29 12 Skobrics Zoltan Hungary
30 12 Hindrak Jiri Czech Republic
31 8 Fischer Alexander Germany
32 8 Green Rasmus Sweden
33 8 Oralek Martin Sweden
34 8 Jansson Markus Sweden
35 8 Keckes Pavol Slovakia
36 6 Suslov Andrey Russia
37 6 Lajovic Dusan Slovenia
38 6 Spacey Tanner USA
39 6 Levikin Artur Latvia
40 6 Lischka Klaus-Uwe Germany
41 4 Tariceanu Alexandru Romania
42 4 Tsorbatzoudis Evangelos Greece
43 4 Canady David Germany
44 4 Dvorak Vladimir Czech Republic
45 4 Gogoasa Mihaita Romania
46 2 Strbac Vladimir Serbia
47 2 Jaroslav Lorenc Czech Republic
48 2 Vcelis Mihcal Czech Republic
49 2 Pietraszek Janusz Poland
50 2 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 13
BNC Open / Slovakia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Westin Peter Sweden
2 40 Sandbækken Mads Norway
3 35 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
4 30 Aaneby Frode Jørgen Norway
5 25 Carle Linus Sweden
6 24 Sjöberg Eric Sweden
7 23 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
8 22 Palermaa Osku Finland
9 21 Fagerstrøm Thomas Norway
10 20 Andersen Rune Herold Norway
11 15 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
12 15 Torgersen Tore Norway
13 14 Oseth Henrik Aspdahl Norway
14 14 Rudshagen Bjørn Einar Norway
15 13 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
16 13 Espen Arvid Norway
17 12 Vatne Didrik Norway
18 12 Aker Christer Norway
19 11 Thunberg Klas Sweden
20 11 Ek Svein Åke Norway
21 8 Skoglund Andreas Norway
22 8 Gether Hans Fredrik Norway
23 8 Lindbäck Lars Sweden
24 8 Ragnarsson Jon Ingi Norway
25 8 Lindqvist Björn Sweden
26 6 Jansson Mattias Sweden
27 6 Hansen Audun Boye Norway
28 6 Lunde Tor-Øyvind Norway
29 6 Barstad Stig Rune Norway
30 6 Kulseng Øyvin Norway
31 4 Harang Øyvind Norway
32 4 Barkald Terje Norway
33 4 Bland Kenneth Junior USA
34 4 Pejstrup Lars Sweden
35 4 Emblem Patrick Gimmestad Norway
36 3 Lauritzen Mathias Norway
37 3 Östberg Simon Sweden
38 3 Lygre Bjarte Norway
39 3 Eliasson Karl-Johan Sweden
40 3 Selvnes Pål Norway
41 2 Finstad Fredrik Norway
42 2 Aare John Norway
43 2 Sjøgren Jonas Norway
44 2 Almestrand Runar Norway
45 2 Jansson Markus Sweden
46 1 Jensen John Anders Norway
47 1 Iversen Erik Norway
48 1 Hesselberg-Meyer Fredrik Norway
49 1 Karlsson Richard Sweden
50 1 Sælen Ruben Hansen Norway

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 14
Linne Norwegian Open 2011 / Norway / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Kalika Mikhail Ukraine
2 40 Andreev Sergey Russia
3 35 Semenov Ivan Russia
4 30 Koshelev Nikita Russia
5 25 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
6 24 Kalacutok Vadim Russia
7 23 Sidorov Gennady Russia
8 22 Emelyanov Andrey Russia
9 21 Panchenko Alexander Kazakhstan
10 20 Starchenkov Roman Russia
11 15 Krasavkin Victor Russia
12 15 Minenko Alexander Russia
13 14 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus
14 14 Starchenkov Sergey Russia
15 13 Parshukov Alexey Russia
16 13 Bogachev Sergey Russia
17 12 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia
18 12 Deev Alexander Russia
19 11 Matvienko Kirill Russia
20 11 Kondratyev Alexander Ukraine
21 8 Gurkov Alexander Russia
22 8 Suslov Andrey Russia
23 8 Yaroslavtsev Alexey Russia
24 8 Matvienko Konstantin Russia
25 8 Shin Jong Hyun Korea
26 6 Lapshinsky Dmitry Russia
27 6 Mineev Evgeny Russia
28 6 Potorochin Filipp Russia
29 6 Gorodnichy Ivan Russia
30 6 Sokolov Oleg Russia
31 4 Maysky Vladimir Serbia
32 4 Myslev Vladislav Russia
33 4 Tokarev Andrey Russia
34 4 Belenky Mikhail Russia
35 4 Shilan Vitaly Ukraine
36 3 Vasilyev Vladimir Russia
37 3 Sokolov Maxim Russia
38 3 Kozyrev Oleg Russia
39 3 Okorokov Maxim Russia
40 3 Vasilenko Alexey Russia
41 2 Dolginov Alexander Russia
42 2 Pronchev Anton Russia
43 2 Isaev Sergey Russia
44 2 Korolev Yuriy Russia
45 2 Ostroumov Nikolay Russia
46 1 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine
47 1 Brykov Alexander Russia
48 1 Milkovich Slavolyub Serbia
49 1 Smolyakov Valery Cyprus
50 1 Kudelya Sergey Russia

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 15
Russian Open / Russia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Alix Yoan France
2 40 Williams Stuart England
3 35 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 30 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
5 25 Moor Paul England
6 24 Stott jr. Paul Ireland
7 23 Ishman Adam USA
8 22 Karlsson Christian Sweden
9 21 van Zandwijk Dwayne Netherlands
10 20 Barrett Dominic England
11 15 Woelki Robert Germany
12 15 van Geel Jeroen Netherlands
13 14 Cardona Alvar Catalunia
14 14 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
15 13 Klerk Chris USA
16 13 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands
17 12 Cocker Lee England
18 12 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
19 11 Larsen Thomas Denmark
20 11 Schroeder Timo Germany
21 8 de Graaf Gerrie Netherlands
22 8 van Weeren Jord Netherlands
23 8 Hulst Phil Netherlands
24 8 Clark Mark USA
25 8 Nolan Pat USA
26 6 Racpan Christian Germany
27 6 Spil Johnny Netherlands
28 6 Suslov Andrey Russia
29 6 Grove Jeroen Netherlands
30 6 van Dommelen Remco Netherlands
31 4 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
32 4 Canady David Germany
33 4 Dol Daniel Netherlands
34 4 French Daniel England
35 4 Arndt Marcus Germany
36 3 Coussens Michael Belgium
37 3 Cirkel Geoffrey Netherlands
38 3 Mol Roel Netherlands
39 3 Knijff Peter Netherlands
40 3 Gorter Elco Netherlands
41 2 Vandamme Chris Belgium
42 2 Sarmadi Mathias France
43 2 Pescher Oliver Germany
44 2 Lammers Marco Netherlands
45 2 Cools Jonathan Belgium
46 1 Koning Eric Netherlands
47 1 van den Bosch Henny Netherlands
48 1 Joris Nico Belgium
49 1 de Haan Kevin Netherlands
50 1 Tscharke Uwe Germany

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 16
Chandra Open 2011 / Netherlands / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 120 Barnes Chris USA
3 105 Barrett Dominic England
4 90 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
5 75 Larsen Martin Sweden
6 72 Olsson Matthias Sweden
7 69 Williams Stuart England
8 66 Gross Thomas Austria
9 63 Uotila Pasi Finland
10 60 Hellden Johan Sweden
11 45 Moor Paul England
12 45 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
13 42 Ranta Toni Finland
14 42 Ishman Adam USA
15 39 Larsen Thomas Denmark
16 39 Friedrichs Tim Germany
17 36 Klerk Chris USA
18 36 Jussila Perttu Finland
19 33 Eklund Dennis Sweden
20 33 Günther Kai Germany
21 24 Tonteri Juhani Finland
22 24 Kubalek Benjamin Austria
23 24 Warming Hansen Carsten Denmark
24 24 Andersin Erik Sweden
25 24 Valaranta Samu Finland
26 18 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
27 18 Samain Jean Marc Belgium
28 18 Sadeharju Arttu Finland
29 18 Miller Steve England
30 18 Grabowski Achim Germany
31 12 Cundy Darren England
32 12 Maggi Mats Belgium
33 12 Rauscher Alexander Austria
34 12 Unger Stephan Germany
35 12 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
36 9 Ancarani Sandro Switzerland
37 9 Yngström Stefan Sweden
38 9 Börding Tobias Germany
39 9 Gripp Andreas Germany
40 9 Milanov Yavor Bulgaria
41 6 Blank Uwe Germany
42 6 Landl Rene Austria
43 6 Ojala Kim Sweden
44 6 Clark Mark USA
45 6 Stiel Anton Austria
46 3 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
47 3 Volpert Yossi Israel
48 3 Kallio Jesse Finland
49 3 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
50 3 Scherlund Lasse Denmark

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 17
9th Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Andersson Robert Sweden
2 80 Tiainen Samuli Finland
3 70 Ahokas Jarmo Finland
4 60 Larsen Martin Sweden
5 50 Eklund Dennis Sweden
6 48 Mannonen Petri Finland
7 46 Larsen Thomas Denmark
8 44 Salonen Petri Finland
9 42 Bohm Patrick Sweden
10 40 Holmström Ville Finland
11 30 Uotila Pasi Finland
12 30 Stampe Mik Denmark
13 28 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
14 28 Asplund Teemu Finland
15 26 Jussila Perttu Finland
16 26 Olsson Mattias Sweden
17 24 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
18 24 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
19 22 Pakonen Olli Finland
20 22 Ljung Peter Sweden
21 16 Årup Mathias Sweden
22 16 Tonteri Juhani Finland
23 16 Helldén Johan Sweden
24 16 Ratia Jari Finland
25 16    Harðarson Hafþór Iceland
26 12 Hurri Kari Finland
27 12 Mäkelä Juho Finland
28 12 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
29 12 Valaranta Samu Finland
30 12 Kondratyev Oleksandr Ukraine
31 8 Bolleby Kim Sweden
32 8 Lousdal Anders Denmark
33 8 Laiho J-P Finland
34 8 Sadeharju Arttu Finland
35 8 Matvienko Konstantin Russia
36 6 Häggman Ville Finland
37 6 Heinonen Markus Finland
38 6 Walther Kasper Denmark
39 6 Jähi Joonas Finland
40 6 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
41 4 Määttä Mika Finland
42 4 Alho Timo Finland
43 4 Lindgren Jussi Finland
44 4 Lampo Sami Finland
45 4 Palermaa Toni Finland
46 2 Virta Matti Finland
47 2 Kivelä Riku-Petteri Finland
48 2 Pietilä Mikko Finland
49 2 Aaltonen Jari Finland
50 2 Hansen Carsten Warming Denmark

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 18
Ebonite Lahti Open / Finland / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Boccato Marco Italy
2 40 Rodriguez Paco Spain
3 35 Stott Paul Ireland
4 30 Reviglio Marco Italy
5 25 Coppola Gianpiero Italy
6 24 Gagenoiu Romeo Romania
7 23 Keituri Petri Finland
8 22 Biolghini Diego Italy
9 21 Moreno Javier Spain
10 20 Canevari Andrea Italy
11 15 Battagli Giovanni Italy
12 15 Acin Ion Spain
13 14 Spagnoli Davide Italy
14 14 Jussila Perttu Finland
15 13 De Filippi Pierpaolo Italy
16 13 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy
17 12 Dobondi Bogdani Romania
18 12 Silletti Alessandro Italy
19 11 Radi Tommaso Italy
20 11 Sullivan Neil Malta
21 8 De Angelis Marco Italy
22 8 Colombani Piero Italy
23 8 Tuccimei Saverio Italy
24 8 Frouvelle Serge France
25 8 Spiteri Mark Italy
26 6 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
27 6 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
28 6 Gonzalez Jose María Spain
29 6 Gualdi Andrea Italy
30 6 Spada Amedeo Italy
31 4 Maddaloni Domenico Italy
32 4 Formisano Raffaele Italy
33 4 Pennese Dario Italy
34 4 De Angelis Gianluca Italy
35 4 Gogoasa Mihaita Romania
36 3 Rossi Federico Italy
37 3 Castillo Leongson Sammy Spain
38 3 Sciascia Giuseppe Italy
39 3 Caivano Antonio Italy
40 3 Ieva Carlo Italy
41 2 Alonso Farraces Daniel Spain
42 2 Branchesi Massimo Italy
43 2 Bulan Marius Romania
44 2 Tedone Giuseppe Italy
45 2 Di Francesco Antonio Italy
46 1 Prato Sandro Italy
47 1 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
48 1 Diaz Ricardo Gonzales Philippines
49 1 Iorio Aldo Italy
50 1 Arpa Kenneth Malta

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 19
2nd Ebonite Roma International / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Barrett Dominic England
2 200 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
3 175 Rash Sean USA
4 150 Fagan Mike USA
5 125 Palermaa Osku FIN
6 120 Moor Paul ENG
7 115 Barnes Chris USA
8 110 Larsen Martin SWE
9 105 Jussila Perttu FIN
10 100 Ciminelli Ryan USA
11 75 Oqab Naif UAE 
12 75 Russel Ronnie USA
13 70 Al-Doseri Khaled QAT
14 70 Frawley Andrew AUS
15 65 Al-Suwaidi Hussain UAE
16 65 Wetterberg Mattias SWE
17 60 Cundy Darren ENG
18 60 Sultan Mohamed BRN
19 55 ONeill William USA
20 55 Williams Stuart ENG
21 40 Blanchard Josh USA
22 40 Larsen Thomas DEN
23 40 Mortensen Jimmy Dan DEN
24 40 Al-Merekhi Hazeem QAT
25 40 Guldbaek John DEN
26 30 Kanold Mikael SWE
27 30 Aarup Mathias SWE
28 30 Helldén Johan Sweden
29 30 Johnsson Magnus Sweden
30 30 Pepe Anthony USA
31 20 Al-Muraikhi Mubarak Qatar
32 20 Mack Tim USA 
33 20 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
34 20 Al-Anzi Basel Kuwait
35 20 Andersson Robert Sweden
36 15 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
37 15 Janahi Mohammed Bahrain
38 15 Al-Marzouqi Salem Qatar
39 15 Gomez Ramil Philippines
40 15 Hameed Shaik Abdoul India
41 10 Al-Shatti Yaqoub Kuwait
42 10 Al Attar Mahmood UAE
43 10 Dol Daniel Netherlands
44 10 Al-Mansoori Hareb UAE
45 10 Ali Fahad Kuwait
46 5 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar
47 5 Bohn III Parker USA
48 5 Al-Jahromi Mohammed Bahrain
49 5 Abdulla Fawaz Bahrain
50 5 Ranta Tony Finland

EBT 2011 - MEN STOP 20
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum


